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# Connector Description

1 Power 
Button

Press the power button to power 
the device on.

Table 1: Interface Description

1
Figure 2: Interface Buttons

# Connector Description

1 Reboot 
Button

Insert a paperclip in the hole to 
press the button, then release to 
reboot the device.

Table 2: Interface Description

Interface Connectors

21
Figure 3: Bottom Connector

# Connector Description

1 Latch
Use this latch to remove the back 
cover of the device to access the 
SIM card and the battery.

2 LAN Port Gigabit RJ-45 port for data.

Table 3: Interface Description

Before You Begin

This installation guide provides instructions 
for installing the DWR-2101. Additional 
documentation is also available on the D-Link 
support website.

Package Contents

This DWR-2101 package includes the following 
items:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB Cable
• Cradle
• Quick Start Guide

If any of the above items are damaged or 
missing, please contact your local D-Link reseller.

Note: To power the unit, charge it using the 
Type-C USB cable or use a Type-C 5 V / 2 A 
adapter (not included in the package).

Hardware Overview

Interface Buttons

1
Figure 1: Interface Buttons
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1
Figure 4: Top Connector

# Connector Description

1 Type-C 
Port

Port to connect a Type-C USB cable 
for PC connections or for charging.

Table 3: Interface Description

Installation

Nano SIM Card Installation

Note: The DWR-2101 is only compatible with 
Nano SIM cards.
1. Make sure the DWR-2101 is powered off. 

 

 
 

Figure 4: Lifting the Back Cover 

2. Remove the battery cover on the back of 
the device by gently prying it up from the 
case using the corner notch.

3. Insert the Nano SIM card into the Nano 
SIM card slot, following the orientation 
diagram next to the slot for proper 
positioning.

4. Replace the back cover. Ensure that the 
back cover is aligned correctly.

5. Press and hold the power button for three 
seconds to turn on the device.

Charging

1. Connect the Type-C USB cable to the 
power connector on the top of the 
DWR-2101.

2. Connect the other end of the Type-C USB 
cable to your computer, or connect it to a 
Type-C 5 V / 2 A power adapter to charge 
your device.

EZ-Five App Configuration

1. Download the free EZ-Five app from the 
App Store or Google Play by searching for 
EZ-Five or by scanning the QR code below. 
 

 

2. Open the EZ-Five app to configure your 
device.
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Connection

Connecting via Wi-Fi

1. Swipe your finger on the prompt to unlock 
the DWR-2101.

2. Connect your device to one of the 
DWR-2101’s wireless networks. You can 
find the networks and their passwords by 
tapping the SSID icon on the homepage. 
Tap the SSID password visible toggle to 
see the password.

Connecting via Ethernet

1. Use an Ethernet cable to connect the 
DWR-2101 to your Ethernet capable 
device.

Setting Up an Internet APN Profile

1. Swipe your finger on the prompt to unlock 
the DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 5: Settings on the Homepage 

2. Tap the Settings icon.

Profile management

Profile name
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a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
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User name:

IPv4

IPv6
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Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6
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APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f
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Confirm profile Info

Figure 6: Profile Management in Settings 

3. Tap Profile Management.

Profile management

Profile name
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a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
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User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage
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Enter APN
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b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 7: Create a new Profile 

4. Tap Create.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About
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Enter APN
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Confirm profile Info

Figure 8: Profile Name 
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5. Input a Profile Name for your reference. 
Tap  to proceed.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 9: Enter APN 

6. Different Internet Service Providers (ISP) 
use different APNs. Please contact your ISP 
for their details including the username 
and password that they use (if applicable). 
Tap  to proceed after you’ve inputted 
the information.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6
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Confirm profile Info

Figure 10: PdpType 

7. Use the default PdpType (IPv4v6). Tap  
to proceed.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete
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About
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Enter APN

a
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b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 11: Confirm Profile Information 

8. Confirm your profile information on the 
screen. Tap  to finish the setup.
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FAQ

Why am I unable to connect to my mobile 
Internet service?
Check to make sure the SIM card is installed 
properly, and that your SIM card has data 
service. Also, make sure that antivirus software 
is not blocking your connection and you are not 
connected to other Internet sources.

How do I restore my device to its factory 
default settings?
Swipe the screen to find and tap on the Settings 
icon then scroll down and tap on Restore 
Default. Tap the Restore button to restore the 
device to its default settings, which will erase 
the current configuration settings.

How do I remove the battery?
Turn the device off, then remove the battery 
cover on the back of the device by gently prying 
it up from the case using the corner notch. Then 
unlock the white latch by sliding the latch switch 
up. Use the gap next to the battery latch switch 
as leverage to gently pull the battery out of its 
compartment. Remember to slide the latch 
switch down to lock the battery back in place 
before replacing the battery cover.

 
Figure 12: Battery Latch 
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Nr. Anschluss Beschreibung
1 Netzschalter Damit schalten Sie das Gerät ein.

Tabelle 1: Beschreibung

1
Abbildung 2: Bedienelemente

Nr. Anschluss Beschreibung

1 Neustarttaste

Stecken Sie eine Büroklammer 
in das Loch, drücken Sie die 
Taste und lassen Sie los, um das 
Gerät neu zu starten.

Tabelle 2: Beschreibung

Anschlüsse

21
Abbildung 3: Anschlüsse Unten

Nr. Anschluss Beschreibung

1 Riegel
Mit diesem Riegel können Sie die 
hintere Abdeckung entfernen und 
auf SIM-Karte und Akku zugreifen.

2 LAN-Port Gigabit RJ-45-Port für Daten.

Tabelle 3: Beschreibung

Vor der Inbetriebnahme

Dies ist die Installationsanleitung für den 
DWR-2101. Weitere Unterlagen finden Sie auf 
der Support-Website von D-Link.

Packungsinhalt

Im Lieferumfang des DWR-2101 ist Folgendes 
enthalten:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• USB-C-Kabel
• Basisstation
• Schnellinstallationsanleitung

Sollte eines der oben aufgeführten Teile 
beschädigt sein oder fehlen, wenden Sie sich 
bitte an Ihren D-Link-Händler vor Ort.

Hinweis: Laden Sie das Gerät mit dem USB-C-
Kabel oder einem USB-C-Netzteil mit 5 V / 2 A 
(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Hardware-Übersicht

Bedienelemente

1
Abbildung 1: Bedienelemente
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1
Abbildung 4: Anschlüsse oben

Nr. Anschluss Beschreibung

1 USB-C-
Port

Anschluss für USB-C-Kabel für die 
Verbindung zum PC oder zum 
Aufladen.

Tabelle 3: Beschreibung

Installation

Installation der Nano-SIM-Karte

Hinweis: Der DWR-2101 ist nur mit Nano-SIM-
Karten kompatibel.

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der 
DWR-2101 ausgeschaltet ist. 

 

 
 

Abbildung 4: Die Rückseite öffnen 

2. Entfernen Sie die Akkuabdeckung hinten 
am Gerät, indem Sie diese mit den 
Aussparungen in der Ecke nach oben aus 
dem Gehäuse drücken.

3. Stecken Sie die Nano-SIM-Karte in den 
Nano-SIM-Karteneinschub. Die korrekte 
Ausrichtung wird im Diagramm neben 
dem Einschub angezeigt.

4. Bringen Sie die Abdeckung auf der 
Rückseite wieder an. Stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Abdeckung korrekt ausgerichtet ist.

5. Halten Sie den Netzschalter 3 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt, um das Gerät einzuschalten.

Aufladen

1. Schließen Sie das USB-C-Kabel an 
die Stromeingangsbuchse oben am 
DWR-2101 an.

2. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des 
USB-C-Kabels mit Ihrem Computer oder 
einem USB-C-Netzteil (5 V/2 A), um Ihr 
Gerät zu laden.

Konfiguration der EZ-Five App

1. Laden Sie die kostenlose EZ-Five App im 
App Store oder in Google Play herunter. 
Suchen Sie dazu nach EZ-Five oder 
scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code. 
 

 

2. Öffnen Sie die EZ-Five App, um Ihr Gerät 
zu konfigurieren.

D
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Verbindung

Verbindung über WLAN

1. Wischen Sie mit Ihrem Finger über die 
Anzeige, um den DWR-2101 zu entsperren.

2. Verbinden Sie Ihr Gerät mit einem der 
Drahtlosnetzwerke des DWR-2101. Tippen 
Sie auf das SSID-Symbol auf der Startseite, 
um die Netzwerke und deren Kennwörter 
zu sehen. Tippen Sie auf SSID-Kennwort 
sichtbar, um das Kennwort anzuzeigen 
oder zu verbergen.

Verbindung über Ethernet

1. Verbinden Sie den DWR-2101 via Ethernet-
Kabel mit einem Gerät mit Ethernet-
Anschluss.

Ein Internet-APN-Profil einrichten

1. Wischen Sie mit Ihrem Finger über die 
Anzeige, um den DWR-2101 zu entsperren.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users
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Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
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IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6
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Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About
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Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 5: Einstellungen auf der Startseite 

2. Tippen Sie auf das Symbol für die 
Einstellungen.

Profile management

Profile name
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a
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a /A
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User name:def
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About
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Enter APN
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b c d e f
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Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 6: Profilverwaltung in den 
Einstellungen 

3. Tippen Sie auf Profilverwaltung.

Profile management

Profile name
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a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A
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SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
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Password:
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Password:abc
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Data Usage

About
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Enter APN
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b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 7: Ein neues Profil erstellen 

4. Tippen Sie auf Erstellen.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
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Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
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a /A

Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 8: Profilname 
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5. Geben Sie einen Profilnamen ein. Tippen 
Sie zum Fortfahren auf .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
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IPv4

IPv6
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Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About
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Enter APN
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!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 9: APN eingeben 

6. Die APN kann je nach Internetanbieter 
variieren. Wenden Sie sich für Daten 
wie Benutzername und Kennwort 
gegebenenfalls an Ihren Internetanbieter. 
Tippen Sie nach Eingabe der Daten zum 
Fortfahren auf .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A
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Settings

Connected Users
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Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6
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Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 10: Pdp-Typ 

7. Verwenden Sie den Standard-Pdp-Typ 
(IPv4v6). Tippen Sie zum Fortfahren auf .

Profile management

Profile name
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a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
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IPv6
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Profile name:abc
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Confirm profile Info

Abbildung 11: Profilinformationen bestätigen 

8. Bestätigen Sie auf dem Bildschirm Ihre 
Profilinformationen. Tippen Sie auf , um 
die Einrichtung abzuschließen.
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Häufig gestellte Fragen

Warum kann ich keine Verbindung zu 
meinem mobilen Internetdienst herstellen?
Stel len S ie  s icher,  dass  die  S IM-K ar te 
ordnungsgemäß installiert ist und mobile 
Datenverbindung bietet. Vergewissern Sie 
sich auch, dass keine Virenschutzsoftware Ihre 
Verbindung blockiert und Sie nicht mit anderen 
Internetquellen verbunden sind.

W i e  k a n n  i c h  m e i n  G e r ä t  a u f 
Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen?
Wischen Sie über den Bildschirm und tippen 
Sie auf das Symbol für die Einstellungen. 
Scrollen Sie dann nach unten und tippen Sie 
auf Standard wiederherstellen. Tippen Sie 
auf die Wiederherstellen-Taste, um das Gerät 
auf Werkseinstellungen zurückzusetzen. Die 
aktuellen Konfigurationseinstellungen werden 
dabei gelöscht.

Wie kann ich den Akku entfernen?
Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, entfernen Sie die 
Akkuabdeckung hinten am Gerät, indem Sie 
diese mit den Aussparungen in der Ecke nach 
oben aus dem Gehäuse drücken. Öffnen Sie 
dann die weiße Verriegelung, indem Sie den 
Riegel nach oben drücken. Über die Lücke 
neben dem Riegel können Sie den Akku 
vorsichtig aus dem Fach nehmen. Denken 
Sie daran, den Riegel wieder nach unten zu 
schieben, um den Akku zu verriegeln, bevor Sie 
die Abdeckung wieder einsetzen.

 
Abbildung 12: Akkuverriegelung 
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# Connecteur Description

1
Bouton de 
mise sous 

tension

Appuyez sur le bouton de mise 
sous tension pour allumer le 
périphérique.

Tableau 1 : Description de l'interface

1
Figure 2 : Boutons de l'interface

# Connecteur Description

1 Bouton de 
redémarrage

Insérez un trombone dans le 
trou pour appuyer sur le bouton, 
puis relâchez pour redémarrer le 
périphérique.

Tableau 2 : Description de l'interface

C o n n e c t e u r s  d ’ i n t e r f a c e

21
Figure 3 : Connecteur inférieur

# Connecteur Description

1 Loquet

U t i l i s e z  c e  l o q u e t  p o u r 
retirer le couvercle arrière du 
périphérique afin d'accéder à la 
carte SIM et à la batterie.

2 Port du 
réseau local

Port Gigabit RJ-45 pour les 
données.

Tableau 3 : Description de l'interface

Avant de commencer

Ce guide d'installation rapide fournit des 
instructions pour l'installation du DWR-2101. Une 
documentation supplémentaire est également 
disponible sur le site Web d'assistance D-Link.

Contenu de la boîte

Cette boîte DWR-2101 comprend les éléments 
suivants :

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Câble USB de type C
• Station d’accueil
• Guide de démarrage rapide

Si l'un des éléments ci-dessus est endommagé 
ou manquant, contactez votre revendeur local 
D-Link.

Remarque : Pour alimenter l'appareil, chargez-
le à l'aide du câble USB de type C ou utilisez un 
adaptateur de type C 5 V / 2 A (non inclus dans 
l'emballage).

Vue d'ensemble du matériel

Boutons de l'interface

1
Figure 1 : Boutons de l'interface
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1
Figure 4 : Connecteur supérieur

# Connecteur Description

1 Port de 
type C

Port permettant de brancher 
un câble USB de type C pour 
les connexions au PC ou pour 
la recharge.

Tableau 3 : Description de l'interface

Installation

Installation de la carte SIM Nano

Remarque  : Le DWR-2101 est uniquement 
compatible avec les cartes Nano SIM.

1. Assurez-vous que le DWR-2101 est 
éteint. 

 

 
 

Figure 4 : Lever la couvercle arrière 

2. Ôtez le couvercle de la batterie, à 

l'arrière de l'appareil, en le faisant glisser 
doucement dessus à partir du boîtier et 
en utilisant l'encoche du coin.

3. Insérez la carte Nano SIM dans la fente 
pour carte Nano SIM, en suivant le schéma 
d'orientation à côté de la fente pour un 
positionnement correct.

4. Replacez le couvercle arrière. Assurez-vous 
que le couvercle arrière est correctement 
aligné.

5. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation 
pendant trois secondes pour allumer le 
périphérique.

Recharge en cours

1. Connectez l 'adaptateur secteur au 
connecteur d'alimentation à l'arrière du 
DWR-2101.

2. Connectez l'autre extrémité du câble USB 
de type C à votre ordinateur, ou branchez-
le à un adaptateur électrique de type C 
5 V / 2 A pour charger votre périphérique.

Configuration de l'application EZ-
Five

1. Téléchargez l'application gratuite EZ-
Five sur l 'App Store ou sur Google 
P lay  en  recherchant  EZ-Five  ou 
en scannant le code QR ci-dessous. 
 

 

2. Ouvrez l 'appl icat ion EZ-Five pour 
configurer votre périphérique.
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Connexion

Connexion en Wi-Fi

1. Faites glisser le doigt sur l'invite pour 
déverrouiller le DWR-2101.

2. Connectez votre périphérique à l’un des 
réseaux sans fil du DWR-2101. Vous pouvez 
trouver les réseaux et leurs mots de passe 
en appuyant sur l'icône SSID sur la page 
d'accueil. Appuyez sur le commutateur 
visible du mot de passe SSID pour voir 
le mot de passe.

Connexion via Ethernet

1. Utilisez un câble Ethernet pour connecter 
le DWR-2101 à votre périphérique 
compatible Ethernet.

Création d'un profil APN Internet

1. Faites glisser le doigt sur l'invite pour 
déverrouiller le DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 5 : Paramètres de la page d'accueil 

2. Cliquez sur l'icône Settings (Paramètres).

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 6 : Gestion du profil dans les paramètres 

3. Appuyez sur Profile Management 
(Gestion du profil).

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 7 : Créer un nouveau profil 

4. Appuyez sur Create (Créer).

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 8 : Nom du profil 
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5. Saisissez un Profile Name  (Nom de profil) 
pour votre référence. Appuyez sur  pour 
continuer.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 9 : Saisissez l’APN 

6. Les différents fournisseurs de services 
Internet (ISP) utilisent des APN différents. 
Veuillez contacter votre fournisseur d'accès 
Internet pour connaître ses coordonnées, 
y compris le nom d'utilisateur et le mot 
de passe qu'il utilise (le cas échéant). 
Appuyez sur  pour continuer après avoir 
saisi les informations.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 10 : Type de Pdp 

7. Utilisez le PdpType par défaut (IPv4v6). 
Appuyez sur  pour continuer.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figure 11 : Confirmer les informations du profil 

8. Confirmez les informations de votre profil 
à l'écran. Appuyez sur  pour terminer la 
configuration.
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SUPPORT TECHNIQUE eu.dlink.com/support

Questions fréquentes

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas me connecter à mon 
service Internet mobile ?
Vérifiez que la carte SIM est correctement 
installée et qu'elle possède un service de 
données. Assurez-vous également que le logiciel 
antivirus ne bloque pas votre connexion et que 
vous n'êtes pas connecté à d'autres sources 
Internet.

Comment restaurer les paramètres d'usine 
de mon périphérique ?
Faites glisser l'écran pour trouver l'icône 
Paramètres et appuyez dessus, puis faites 
défiler l'écran vers le bas et appuyez sur Restore 
Default (Restaurer les paramètres par défaut). 
Appuyez sur le bouton Restore (Restaurer) 
pour rétablir les paramètres par défaut du 
périphérique, ce qui effacera les paramètres de 
configuration actuels.

Comment retirer la batterie ?
Éteignez le périphérique, puis retirez le 
couvercle de la batterie à l'arrière de l'appareil 
en le soulevant doucement du boîtier à l'aide 
de l'encoche du coin. Ensuite, déverrouillez le 
loquet blanc en faisant glisser l'interrupteur du 
loquet vers le haut. Utilisez l'espace situé à côté 
de l'interrupteur de verrouillage de la batterie 
comme levier pour retirer doucement la batterie 
de son compartiment. N'oubliez pas de faire 
glisser l'interrupteur à loquet vers le bas pour 
verrouiller la batterie en place avant de remettre 
son couvercle en place.

 
Figure 12 : Loquet de la batterie 
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# Conector Descripción

1 Botón de 
alimentación

Pulse el botón de alimentación 
para encender el dispositivo.

Tabla 1: Descripción de la interfaz

1
Figura 2: Botones de la interfaz

# Conector Descripción

1 Botón de 
reinicio

Inserte un clip sujetapapeles en el 
orificio para presionar este botón; 
cuando lo suelte, se reiniciará el 
dispositivo.

Tabla 2: Descripción de la interfaz

Conectores de la interfaz

21
Figura 3: Conector inferior

# Conector Descripción

1 Pestillo

Utilice este pestillo para retirar la 
cubierta posterior del dispositivo 
para acceder a la tarjeta SIM y a 
la batería.

2 Puerto 
de LAN

Puerto Gigabit RJ-45 para datos.

Tabla 3: Descripción de la interfaz

Antes de empezar

Esta  guía  de insta lac ión proporc iona 
instrucciones para la instalación del DWR-2101. 
En el sitio web de asistencia de D-Link también 
está disponible documentación adicional.

Contenido de la caja

La caja de este DWR-2101 incluye los elementos 
siguientes:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Cable USB Tipo C
• Base
• Guía de inicio rápido

Si cualquiera de los artículos anteriores falta 
o está dañado, póngase en contacto con su 
proveedor local de D-Link.

Nota: Para encender la unidad, cárguela usando 
el cable USB Tipo C; también puede utilizar un 
adaptador de 5 V / 2 A de Tipo C (no incluido 
en la caja).

Descripción general del 
hardware

Botones de la interfaz

1
Figura 1: Botones de la interfaz
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1
Figura 4: Conector superior

# Conector Descripción

1 Puerto 
Tipo C

Puerto para conectar un cable USB 
Tipo C para las conexiones al PC o 
para la carga.

Tabla 3: Descripción de la interfaz

Instalación

Instalación de la tarjeta Nano SIM

Nota: El DWR-2101 solo es compatible con 
tarjetas Nano SIM.

1. Asegúrese de que el DWR-2101 está 
apagado. 

 

 
 

Figura 4: Levantar la cubierta posterior 

2. Retire la cubierta de la batería en la parte 
posterior del dispositivo haciendo palanca 

hacia arriba con suavidad mediante la 
ranura de la esquina.

3. Inserte la tarjeta Nano SIM en su ranura, 
siguiendo el diagrama de orientación 
situado junto a la ranura para la correcta 
colocación.

4. Coloque de nuevo la cubierta posterior. 
Asegúrese de que la cubierta posterior 
está bien alineada.

5. Pulse y mantenga presionado el botón de 
alimentación durante tres segundos para 
encender el dispositivo.

Carga

1. Conecte el cable USB Tipo C al conector de 
alimentación situado en la parte superior 
del DWR-2101.

2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB Tipo 
C al ordenador; también puede conectarlo 
a un adaptador de alimentación de tipo C 
de 5 V/2 A para cargar el dispositivo.

Configuración de la aplicación 
EZ-Five

1. Descargue la aplicación gratuita EZ-
Five  de  App Store  o  de  G oogle 
P l a y  b u s c a n d o  E Z - Fi v e  o  b i e n 
escaneando el siguiente código QR. 
 

 

2. Abra la aplicación EZ-Five para configurar 
su dispositivo.
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Conexión

Conexión mediante Wi-Fi

1. Deslice el dedo en el indicador para 
desbloquear el DWR-2101.

2. Conecte su dispositivo a una de las 
redes inalámbricas del DWR-2101. Para 
encontrar las redes y sus contraseñas, 
pulse el icono SSID en la página principal. 
Pulse el conmutador Contraseña SSID 
visible para ver la contraseña.

Conexión mediante Ethernet

1. Use un cable Ethernet para conectar el 
DWR-2101 al dispositivo compatible con 
Ethernet.

Configuración de un perfil de APN 
de Internet

1. Deslice el dedo en el indicador para 
desbloquear el DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 5: Configuración en la página principal 

2. Pulse el icono Parámetros.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 6: Gestión de perfiles en Parámetros 

3. Pulse Gestión de perfiles.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 7: Crear un nuevo perfil 

4. Pulse Crear.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 8: Nombre del perfil 
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5. Escriba un Nombre del perfil para su 
referencia. Pulse  para continuar.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 9: Introduzca APN 

6. Cada proveedor de servicios de Internet 
utiliza una APN diferente. Solicite a su ISP 
esta información, incluido el nombre de 
usuario y la contraseña que utiliza (si 
corresponde). Pulse  para continuar 
cuando haya introducido la información.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 10: Tipo Pdp 

7. Utilice el Tipo Pdp predeterminado 
(IPv4v6). Pulse  para continuar.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 11: Confirmar información de perfil 

8. Confirme su información de perfil en 
la pantalla. Pulse  para finalizar la 
configuración.
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ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA eu.dlink.com/support

Preguntas más frecuentes

¿Por qué no puedo conectar con mi servicio 
Internet móvil?
Confirme que la tarjeta SIM está instalada 
correctamente y que la tarjeta SIM tiene servicio 
de datos. Asimismo, asegúrese de que el 
software antivirus no bloquee su conexión y que 
no esté conectado a otras fuentes de Internet.

¿Cómo puedo restablecer la configuración 
predeterminada de fábrica del dispositivo?
Deslice la pantalla hasta encontrar el icono 
Parámetros; púlselo y desplácese hacia abajo 
y pulse en Restablecer valor predeterminado. 
Pulse el botón Restaurar para restaurar la 
configuración predeterminada de fábrica 
del dispositivo, con lo que se borrará la 
configuración actual.

¿Cómo se quita la batería?
Apague el dispositivo y, a continuación, retire 
la cubierta de la batería en la parte posterior 
del dispositivo haciendo palanca hacia arriba 
con suavidad mediante la ranura de la esquina. 
A continuación, suelte el pestillo blanco 
deslizándolo hacia arriba. Use el hueco situado 
junto al pestillo de la batería como palanca para 
tirar suavemente hacia arriba de la batería y 
sacarla de su compartimiento. Recuerde deslizar 
el pestillo hacia abajo para volver a bloquear la 
batería en su sitio antes de volver a colocar la 
cubierta de la batería.

 
Figura 12: Pestillo de la batería ES
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# Connettore Descrizione

1 Pulsante di 
alimentazione

Premere  i l  pu lsante  d i 
alimentazione per accendere 
il dispositivo.

Tabella 1: Descrizione interfaccia

1
Figura 2: Pulsanti di interfaccia

# Connettore Descrizione

1 Pulsante 
di riavvio

I n s e r i re  u n a  gr a f fe t t a  n e l 
foro per premere il pulsante, 
quindi rilasciarla per riavviare il 
dispositivo.

Tabella 2: Descrizione interfaccia

Connettori di interfaccia

21
Figura 3: Connettore inferiore

# Connettore Descrizione

1 Fermo

Util izzare questo fermo per 
rimuovere il coperchio posteriore 
del dispositivo e accedere alla 
scheda SIM e alla batteria.

2 Porta LAN Porta Gigabit RJ-45 per i dati.

Tabella 3: Descrizione interfaccia

Prima di iniziare

In questa guida di installazione sono riportate 
le istruzioni per installare DWR-2101. Altre 
documentazioni sono disponibili anche sul sito 
Web di supporto D-link.

Contenuto della confezione

Questo  pacchetto DWR-2101 include i seguenti 
elementi:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Cavo USB di tipo C
• Cradle
• Guida di avvio rapida

Se uno o più degli articoli sopra elencati risultano 
danneggiati o mancanti, contattare il rivenditore 
D-Link locale.

Nota: per accendere l'unità, caricarla utilizzando 
il cavo USB di tipo C o un adattatore di tipo C da 
5 V/2 A (non incluso nella confezione).

Panoramica hardware

Pulsanti di interfaccia

1
Figura 1: Pulsanti di interfaccia
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1
Figura 4: Connettore superiore

# Connettore Descrizione

1 Porta tipo C

Porta per il collegamento di 
un cavo USB di t ipo C per 
i collegamenti al PC o per la 
ricarica.

Tabella 3: Descrizione interfaccia

Installazione

Installazione della scheda nano SIM

Nota: Solo DWR-2101 è compatibile con le 
schede Nano SIM.

1. Verificare che DWR-2101 sia spento. 
 

 
 

Figura 4: sollevamento del coperchio 
posteriore 

2. Rimuovere il coperchio sul retro del 
dispositivo facendo leva delicatamente 
sulla tacca angolare per sollevarlo.

3. Inserire la scheda Nano SIM nello slot della 
scheda Nano SIM seguendo lo schema 
di orientamento accanto allo slot per il 
corretto posizionamento.

4. Reinstallare il coperchio posteriore. 
Verificare che il coperchio posteriore sia 
allineato correttamente.

5. Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di 
accensione per tre secondo per accendere 
il dispositivo.

Ricarica

1. Collegare il cavo USB di tipo C al connettore 
di alimentazione sulla parte superiore di 
DWR-2101.

2. Collegare l'altra estremità del cavo USB 
di tipo C al computer o a un adattatore 
di alimentazione di tipo C da 5 V/2 A per 
caricare il dispositivo.

Configurazione dell'app EZ-Five

1. Scaricare l'app gratuita EZ-Five dall'App 
Store o da Google Play cercando EZ-
Fi ve  o  e s e g u e n d o  l a  s c a n s i o n e 
del codice QR riportato di seguito. 
 

 

2. Aprire l'app EZ-Five per configurare il 
dispositivo.
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Connessione

Connessione tramite Wi-Fi

1. Far scorrere il dito sul prompt per sbloccare 
DWR-2101.

2. Collegare il dispositivo a una delle reti 
wireless di DWR-2101. È possibile trovare 
le reti e le relative password toccando 
l'icona SSID sulla home page. Toccare il 
pulsante di attivazione/disattivazione della 
password SSID visibile per visualizzarla.

Connessione tramite Ethernet

1. Usare un cavo Ethernet per connettere 
DWR-2101 al dispositivo compatibile con 
Ethernet.

Configurazione di un profilo APN 
Internet

1. Far scorrere il dito sul prompt per sbloccare 
DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 5: Impostazioni nella Homepage 

2. Toccare l'icona Impostazioni.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 6: Impostazioni di gestione profilo 

3. Toccare Gestione profili.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 7: Creare un nuovo profilo 

4. Toccare Crea.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 8: Nome profilo 
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5. Immettere un Nome profilo come 
riferimento. Toccare  per continuare.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 9: Immetti APN 

6. Provider di servizi Internet (ISP) diversi 
utilizzano APN diversi. Contattare il 
provider di servizi Internet per i dettagli, 
inclusi il nome utente e la password 
utilizzati (se applicabile). Toccare  
per procedere dopo aver immesso le 
informazioni.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 10: PdpType 

7. Utilizzare il PdpType predefinito (IPv4v6). 
Toccare  per continuare.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 11: Conferma info profilo 

8. Confermare le informazioni sul profilo sullo 
schermo. Toccare  per completare la 
configurazione.
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ASSISTENZA TECNICA eu.dlink.com/support

FAQ

Perché non riesco a collegarmi al mio servizio 
Internet mobile?
Verificare che la scheda SIM sia installata 
correttamente e che per tale scheda sia attivato 
il servizio dati. Inoltre, verificare che il software 
antivirus non blocchi la connessione e di non 
essere collegati ad altre sorgenti Internet.

Come è possibile ripristinare le impostazioni 
predefinite del dispositivo?
Scorrere lo schermo per individuare e toccare 
l'icona Impostazioni, quindi scorrere verso 
il basso e toccare Ripristina impostazioni 
predefinite. Toccare il pulsante Ripristina 
per ripristinare le impostazioni predefinite del 
dispositivo, che cancellerà le impostazioni di 
configurazione correnti.

Come si rimuove la batteria?
Spegnere il dispositivo, quindi rimuovere il 
coperchio sul retro del dispositivo facendo 
leva delicatamente sulla tacca angolare per 
sollevarlo. Successivamente, sbloccare il fermo 
bianco facendo scorrere l'interruttore del 
dispositivo di chiusura verso l'alto. Utilizzare lo 
spazio accanto all'interruttore del dispositivo di 
chiusura della batteria come leva per estrarre 
delicatamente la batteria dal relativo vano. Far 
scorrere l'interruttore del dispositivo di chiusura 
verso il basso per bloccare nuovamente la 
batteria in posizione prima di riposizionare il 
coperchio della batteria.

 
Figura 12: Dispositivo di chiusura della batteria 
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# Aansluiting Beschrijving

1 Stroom-
knop

Druk op de aan/uit-knop om het 
apparaat in te schakelen.

Tabel 1: Interfacebeschrijving

1
Afbeelding 2: Interfaceknoppen

# Aansluiting Beschrijving

1 Reboot-
knop

Steek een paperclip in het gat 
om de knop in te drukken en 
het apparaat te opnieuw op te 
starten.

Tabel 2: Interfacebeschrijving

Interfaceconnectoren

21
Afbeelding 3: Onderconnector

# Aansluiting Beschrijving

1 Grendel

Gebruik deze grendel om het 
achterpaneel van het apparaat te 
verwijderen voor toegang tot de 
SIM-kaart en batterij.

2 LAN-poort G i g a b i t  R J - 4 5 - p o o r t  v o o r 
gegevens.

Tabel 3: Interfacebeschrijving

Voordat u begint

Deze installatiegids biedt instructies voor 
de installatie van DWR-2101. Aanvullende 
documentatie is ook beschikbaar op de 
ondersteuningswebsite van D-Link.

Inhoud verpakking

DWR-2101 pakket bevat de volgende items:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB-kabel
• Houder
• Beknopte handleiding

Neem contact op met uw lokale D-Link-verkoper 
bij ontbrekende of beschadigde items.

Opmerking: voor de stroomvoorziening van de 
unit gebruik de type-C USB-kabel of de type-C 5 
V / 2 A-adapter (niet inbegrepen bij het pakket).

Hardware-overzicht

Interfaceknoppen

1
Afbeelding 1: Interfaceknoppen
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1
Afbeelding 4: Bovenconnector

# Aansluiting Beschrijving

1 Type-C 
poort

Poort voor de aansluiting van 
een type-C USB-kabel voor pc-
verbindingen of het opladen.

Tabel 3: Interfacebeschrijving

Installatie

Installatie van de nano SIM-kaart

Opmerking: de DWR-2101 is alleen compatibel 
met nano SIM-kaarten.

1. Zorg dat DWR-2101 uitgeschakeld is. 
 

 
 

Afbeelding 4: Het achterpaneel 
verwijderen 

2. Verwijder het batterijk lepje aan de 
achterkant van het apparaat door 
voorzichtig in de inkeping in het hoekje 
te prikken.

3. Plaats de nano SIM-kaart in de nano 
SIM-kaartsleuf en let daarbij op de 
oriëntatietekening naast de sleuf voor de 
correcte plaatsing.

4. Plaats de achterklep terug. Zorg dat de 
achterklep correct is uitgelijnd.

5. Houd de aan-uitknop drie seconden 
ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen.

Opladen

1. Sluit de type-C USB-kabel aan op de 
stroomconnector aan de bovenkant van 
DWR-2101.

2. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de type-C 
USB-kabel aan op uw computer of sluit het 
aan op een type-C 5 V / 2 A-stroomadapter 
om uw apparaat op te laden.

EZ-Five App-configuratie

1. Download de grat is  EZ-Five App 
in App Store of Google Play door te 
zoeken naar  EZ-Five  o f  door  de 
onderstaande QR-code te scannen. 
 

 

2. Op de EZ-Five App om uw apparaat te 
configureren.
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Verbinding

Verbinden via wifi

1. Veeg uw vinger over de prompt om 
DWR-2101 te ontgrendelen.

2. Sluit uw apparaat aan op een van de 
draadloze netwerken van DWR-2101. U 
vindt netwerken en hun wachtwoorden 
door op het SSID-pictogram op de 
homepage te tikken. Tik op de schakelaar 
SSID-wachtwoord zichtbaar om het 
wachtwoord te zien.

Verbinden via het ethernet

1. Gebruik een ethernetkabel om DWR-2101 
te verbinden met uw ethernet-compatibel 
apparaat.

Een internet APN-profiel instellen

1. Veeg uw vinger over de prompt om 
DWR-2101 te ontgrendelen.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 5: Instellingen op de homepage 

2. Tik op het pictogram Instellingen.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 6: Profielbeheer in Instellingen 

3. Tik op Profielbeheer.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 7: Een nieuw profiel maken 

4. Tik op Maken.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 8: Profielnaam 
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5. Voer een Profielnaam  in voor uw 
referentie. Tik op  om door te gaan.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 9: Voer APN in 

6. Verschillende Internet Service Providers 
(ISP) gebruiken verschillende APN's. Neem 
contact op met uw ISP en vraag om de 
details, inclusief de gebruikersnaam en 
het wachtwoord die ze gebruiken (indien 
van toepassing). Tik op  om door te gaan 
nadat u de informatie hebt ingevoerd.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 10: PdpType 

7. Gebruik de standaard PdpType (IPv4v6). 
Tik op  om door te gaan.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Afbeelding 11: Profielinformatie bevestigen 

8. Bevestig uw profielinformatie op het 
scherm. Tik op  om de installatie te 
voltooien.
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Technische ondersteuning eu.dlink.com/support

Veelgestelde vragen

Waarom kan ik geen verbinding maken met 
mobiel internet?
Controleer of de SIM-kaart correct is geplaatst 
en of uw SIM-kaart over dataservice beschikt. 
Controleer ook of uw antivirussoftware uw 
verbinding niet blokkeert en of niet bent 
verbonden met andere internetbronnen.

Hoe zet ik de standaard fabrieksinstelingen 
terug van mijn apparaat?
Veeg over het scherm en tik op het pictogram 
Instellingen, blader omlaag en tik op Standaard 
herstellen. Tik op de knop Herstellen om 
de standaardinstellingen van het apparaat te 
herstellen waardoor de huidige configuratie-
instellingen worden verwijderd.

Hoe verwijder ik de batterij?
Schakel het apparaat uit en verwijder de 
batterijklep aan de achterkant van het apparaat 
door voorzichtig in de inkeping in het hoekje 
te prikken. Ontgrendel vervolgens de witte 
grendel door de grendel omhoog te schuiven. 
Gebruik de opening naast de grendelschakelaar 
van de batterij als hefboom om de batterij 
voorzichtig uit het compartiment te trekken. 
Alvorens de batterijklep te plaatsen, moet u 
de grendelschakelaar omlaag schuiven om de 
achterkant van de batterij te vergrendelen.

 
Afbeelding 12: Batterijgrendel 
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# Złącze Opis

1 Włącznik Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, aby 
włączyć urządzenie.

Tabela 1: Opis interfejsu

1
Rysunek 2: Przyciski interfejsu

# Złącze Opis

1
Przycisk 

ponownego 
uruchamiania

Włóż odgiętą końcówkę 
spinacza do papieru w 
otwór i naciśnij przycisk, 
aby uruchomić ponownie 
urządzenie.

Tabela 2: Opis interfejsu

Złącza interfejsu

21
Rysunek 3: Złącze u dołu

# Złącze Opis

1 Zatrzask
Naciśnij zatrzask, aby zdjąć tylną 
pokrywę z urządzenia i uzyskać 
dostęp do karty SIM i baterii.

2 Port sieci 
LAN

Port Gigabit RJ-45 do przesyłu 
danych.

Tabela 3: Opis interfejsu

Przed rozpoczęciem

W tym podręczniku podano instrukcje 
instalacji urządzenia DWR-2101. Dodatkowa 
dokumentacja jest dostępna na stronie pomocy 
technicznej D-Link.

Zawartość opakowania

Oprócz urządzenia DWR-2101, w opakowaniu 
znajdują się następujące pozycje:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Kabel USB typu C
• Podstawka
• Skrócona instrukcja obsługi

Jeśli w pakiecie brakuje którejkolwiek z 
powyższych pozycji lub dana pozycja jest 
uszkodzona, prosimy o kontakt z lokalnym 
sprzedawcą firmy D-Link.

Uwaga: Urządzenie należy naładować za 
pomocą kabla USB typu C lub przy użyciu 
zasilacza sieciowego typu C 5 V/2 A (dostępny 
osobno).

Ogólne informacje o sprzęcie

Przyciski interfejsu

1
Rysunek 1: Przyciski interfejsu
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1
Rysunek 4: Złącze górne

# Złącze Opis

1 Port USB 
typu C

Port do podłączania kabla USB typu 
C w celu połączenia z komputerem 
lub naładowania.

Tabela 3: Opis interfejsu

Instalacja

Instalacja karty Nano SIM

Uwaga: Urządzenie DWR-2101 jest zgodne tylko 
z kartami Nano SIM.
1. Sprawdź, czy urządzenie DWR-2101 jest 

wyłączone. 
 

 
 

Rysunek 4: Podnoszenie tylnej pokrywy 

2. Zdejmij pokrywę baterii z tyłu urządzenia, 
delikatnie podważając ją za występ na 
rogu.

3. Włóż kartę Nano SIM do gniazda karty Nano 
SIM, orientując ją zgodnie ze schematem 
przedstawionym obok gniazda.

4. Założ yć ponownie pokr ywę tylną. 
Zapewnij prawidłowe wyrównanie tylnej 
pokrywy.

5. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania i przytrzymaj 
go przez trzy sekundy, aby włączyć 
urządzenie.

Ładowanie

1. Podłącz kabel USB typu C do złącza 
zasilania u góry urządzenia DWR-2101.

2. Podłącz drugi koniec kabla USB typu C do 
komputera lud do zasilacza sieciowego 
typu C 5 V/2 A, aby naładować urządzenie.

Konfiguracja aplikacji EZ-Five

1. Po b i e r z  b e z p ł a t n ą  a p l i k a c j ę  E Z-
Five z serwisu App Store lub Google 
P lay,  w yszuk ując  po naz wie  EZ-
Five lub skanując poniższy kod QR. 
 

 

2. U r u c h o m  a p l i k a c j ę  E Z- Fi ve ,  a by 
skonfigurować swoje urządzenie.
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Połączenie

Połączenie przez Wi-Fi

1. Przeciągnij palcem przez monit, aby 
odblokować urządzenie DWR-2101.

2. Połącz komputer do jednej z sieci 
bezprzewodowych urządzenia DWR-2101. 
Aby wyświetlić sieci i hasła do nich, dotknij 
ikony SSID na stronie głównej. Dotknij 
przełącznika Widoczne hasło SSID, aby 
zobaczyć hasło.

Połączenie przez Ethernet

1. Po ł ą c z  u r z ą d z e n i e  D W R - 2 1 0 1  z 
urządzeniem sieci Ethernet, używając 
przewodu Ethernet.

Konfigurowanie profilu punktu 
dostępu do Internetu

1. Przeciągnij palcem przez monit, aby 
odblokować urządzenie DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 5: Ustawienia na stronie głównej 

2. Dotknij ikony Ustawienia.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 6: Zarządzani profilem w Ustawieniach 

3. Dotknij Zarządzanie profilem.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 7: Utwórz nowy profil 

4. Dotknij Utwórz.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 8: Nazwa profilu 
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5. Wpisz nazwę w pole Nazwa profilu. 
Dotknij , aby kontynuować.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 9: Wpisz APN 

6. Różni dostawcy usług internetowych (ISP) 
używają różnych punktów dostępu (APN). 
Skontaktuj się ze swoim usługodawcą 
ISP w celu uzyskania szczegółów, w 
tym używanej nazwy użytkownika 
i hasła (o ile występują). Dotknij 
, aby kontynuować po wprowadzeniu 
informacji.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 10: PdpType 

7. Użyj domyślnej wartości PdpType (IPv4v6). 
Dotknij , aby kontynuować.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Rysunek 11: Potwierdzenie informacji profilu 

8. Potwierdź informacje profilu wyświetlane 
na ekranie. Dotknij , aby zakończyć 
konfigurację.
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POMOC TECHNICZNA eu.dlink.com/support

Często zadawane pytania

Dlaczego nie mogę się połączyć z usługą 
Internetu mobilnego?
Upewnij się, że karta SIM jest prawidłowo 
zainstalowana oraz że obsługuje usługę 
transferu danych. Ponadto sprawdź, czy program 
antywirusowy nie blokuje połączenia oraz czy 
nie korzystasz z innego połączenia z Internetem.

Jak mogę przywrócić ustawienia fabryczne 
mojego urządzenia?
Przesuń palcem od góry i dotknij ikonę 
Ustawienia, następnie przewiń w dół i dotknij 
Przywróć domyślne. Dotknij przycisk Przywróć, 
aby przywrócić w urządzeniu ustawienia 
domyślne, co spowoduje wykasowanie 
bieżących ustawień konfiguracyjnych.

Jak wyjąć baterię?
Wyłącz urządzenie, zdejmij pokrywę baterii 
z tyłu urządzenia, delikatnie podważając ją 
za występ na rogu. Następnie odblokuj biały 
zatrzask, przesuwając przycisk zatrzasku w górę. 
Użyj przerwy obok przycisku zatrzasku baterii 
jako dźwigni, aby delikatnie wyciągnąć baterię 
z jej wnęki. Przed założeniem pokrywy baterii 
pamiętaj o przesunięciu przycisku zatrzasku 
baterii w dół w celu jej zablokowania.

 
Rysunek 12: Zatrzask baterii 
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# Konektor Popis

1 Vypínač Stisknutím vypínače zařízení 
zapnete.

Tabulka 1: Popis rozhraní

1
Obrázek 2: Tlačítka rozhraní

# Konektor Popis

1 Tlačítko 
resetování

Chcete-li zařízení restartovat, vložte 
do otvoru kancelářskou sponku, 
stiskněte tlačítko a poté uvolněte.

Tabulka 2: Popis rozhraní

Konektory rozhraní

21
Obrázek 3: Spodní konektor

# Konektor Popis

1 Západka
Pomocí této západky odstraníte 
zadní kryt zařízení a získáte přístup 
k SIM kartě a baterii.

2 Port LAN Port Gigabit RJ-45 pro data.

Tabulka 3: Popis rozhraní

Dříve než začnete

Instalační příručka přináší pokyny pro instalaci 
modelu DWR-2101. Další dokumentaci najdete 
také na webových stránkách podpory D-Link.

Obsah balení

Tato sada DWR-2101 zahrnuje následující 
položky:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Kabel USB typu-C
• Kolébka
• Stručná instalační příručka

Pokud je některá z výše uvedených položek 
poškozená nebo chybí, kontaktujte prosím 
prodejce D-Link.

Poznámka: Chcete-li jednotku zapnout, nabijte 
ji pomocí kabelu USB typu C nebo adaptéru pro 
typ C 5 V / 2 A (není součástí balení).

Přehled hardwaru

Tlačítka rozhraní

1
Obrázek 1: Tlačítka rozhraní
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1
Obrázek 4: Horní konektor

# Konektor Popis

1 Port typ C
Port pro připojení kabelu USB typu 
C pro připojení k počítači nebo 
nabíjení.

Tabulka 3: Popis rozhraní

Instalace

Instalace Nano SIM karty

Poznámka: Model DWR-2101 je kompatibilní 
pouze s Nano SIM kartami.

1. Ujistěte se, zda je zařízení DWR-2101 
vypnuté. 

 

 
 

Obrázek 4: Otevření zadního krytu 

2. Sejměte kryt baterie ze zadní strany 
zařízení jemným vyloupnutím z pláště 
pomocí drážky v rohu.

3. Do otvoru pro Nano SIM kartu vložte 
Nano SIM kartu, přitom dbejte na správné 
umístění a orientaci podle obrázku vedle 
otvoru.

4. Znovu nasaďte zadní kryt. Zajistěte, aby 
zadní kryt byl správně zarovnaný.

5. Stisknutím a podržením vypínače po dobu 
tří sekund zařízení zapnete.

Nabíjení

1. Zapojte kabel USB typu C do napájecího 
konektoru na zařízení DWR-2101.

2. Zapojte druhý konec kabelu USB typu C do 
počítače nebo jej zapojte do napájecího 
adaptéru typu C 5 V / 2 A a můžete 
zařízení nabít.

Konfigurace aplikace EZ-Five

1. Stáhněte si aplikaci EZ-Five z webu App 
Store nebo Google Play vyhledáním EZ-
Five nebo naskenováním QR kódu níže. 
 

 

2. Otevřete aplikaci EZ-Five a nakonfigurujte 
zařízení.

ČESKY
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Připojení

Připojování přes Wi-Fi

1. Potažení prstem přes výzvu DWR-2101 
odemknete.

2. Připojte zařízení k jedné z bezdrátových 
sítí modelu DWR-2101. Sítě a příslušná 
hesla najdete klepnutím na ikonu SSID 
na úvodní stránce. Klepnutím na možnost 
Zobrazit heslo SSID aktivujete možnost 
zobrazení hesla.

Připojování přes síť Ethernet

1. Pomocí kabelu sítě Ethernet připojte 
DWR-2101 k  zař ízení  s  podporou 
Ethernetu.

Nastavení názvu přístupového 
bodu k internetu

1. Potažení prstem přes výzvu DWR-2101 
odemknete.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 5: Nastavení na úvodní stránce 

2. Klepněte na ikonu Natavení.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 6: Správa profilu v nabídce Nastavení 

3. Klepněte na možnost Správa profilu.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 7: Vytvořit nový profil 

4. Klepněte na možnost Vytvořit.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 8: Název profilu 
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5. Pro vlastní potřebu zadejte Název profilu. 
Pokračujte klepnutím na .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 9: Zadat název přístupového bodu 

6. Různí poskytovatelé internetových služeb 
používají různé názvy přístupových bodů. 
Ve věci podrobností včetně uživatelského 
jména a hesla, které se používají (pokud 
vůbec),  kontaktujte poskytovatele 
internetových služeb. Klepnutím na  
můžete pokračovat po zadání informací.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 10: Typ Pdp 

7. Použijte výchozí Typ Pdp ( IPv4v6). 
Pokračujte klepnutím na .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázek 11: Potvrdit informace o profilu 

8. Potvrďte informace o profilu na obrazovce. 
Klepnutím na  dokončíte nastavení.

ČESKY
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TECHNICKÁ PODPORA eu.dlink.com/support

Nejčastější dotazy

P r o č  n e f u n g u j e  m o b i l n í  p ř i p o j e n í 
k internetu?
Zkontrolujte,  zda je SIM kar ta správně 
nainstalovaná a zda má SIM karta datovou 
službu. Zkontrolujte také, zda připojení není 
blokováno antivirovým softwarem a zda nejste 
připojeni k jiným internetovým zdrojům.

Jak obnovím výchozí nastavení zařízení?
Potažením přes obrazovku vyhledejte ikonu 
Nastavení a klepněte na ni, poté se přesuňte 
směrem dolů a klepněte Obnovit výchozí. 
Klepnutím na tlačítko Obnovit obnovíte výchozí 
nastavení zařízení, čímž dojde k vymazání 
aktuální konfigurace.

Jak lze vyjmout baterie?
Vypněte zařízení, poté sejměte kryt baterie 
ze zadní strany zařízení jemným vyloupnutím 
z pláště pomocí drážky v rohu. Poté odemkněte 
bílou západku posunutím západky směrem 
nahoru. Pomocí mezery vedle tlačítka západky 
baterie a jemně vytáhněte baterii z přihrádky. 
Nezapomeňte před výměnou krytu baterie 
posunutím tlačítka západky směrem dolů 
uzamknout baterii zpátky na místě.

 
Obrázek 12: Západka baterie 
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Sz. Csatlakozó Leírás

1 Bekapcsológomb

A z  e s z k ö z 
b e k a p c s o l á s á h o z 
n y o m j a  m e g  a 
bekapcsológombot.

1. táblázat: Az eszköz leírása

1
2. ábra: Az eszköz gombjai

Sz. Csatlakozó Leírás

1 Újraindító 
gomb

A  g o m b  m e g n y o m á s á h o z 
helyezzen egy gémkapcsot a 
lyukba, majd engedje fel, hogy 
újraindítsa az eszközt.

2. táblázat: Az eszköz leírása

Az eszköz csatlakozói

21
3. ábra: Alsó csatlakozó

Sz. Csatlakozó Leírás

1 Retesz
Ezzel a reteszel távolíthatja el az 
eszköz hátlapját a SIM-kártya és az 
akkumulátor eléréséhez.

2 LAN-port G i g a b i t e s  R J - 4 5  p o r t 
adattovábbításhoz.

3. táblázat: Az eszköz leírása

Fontos tájékoztatás

Ez a telepítési útmutató a(z) DWR-2101 
beüzemeléséhez nyújt útmutatást. További 
dokumentáció a D-Link támogatási webhelyén 
érhető el.

A csomag tartalma

A jelen DWR-2101 csomag tartalma:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• C típusú USB-kábel
• Bölcső
• Gyors kezdési útmutató

Amennyiben a csomag bármelyik fent említett 
része sérült vagy hiányzik, forduljon a D-Link 
helyi viszonteladójához.

Megjegyzés: Az egység bekapcsolásához töltse 
fel az egységet C típusú USB-kábellel, vagy 
használjon C típusú 5 V / 2 A adaptert (nem 
része a csomagnak).

A hardver áttekintése

Az eszköz gombjai

1
1. ábra: Az eszköz gombjai
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1
4. ábra: Felső csatlakozó

Sz. Csatlakozó Leírás

1 C típusú 
port

Po r t  C  t í p u s ú  U S B - k á b e l 
csatlakoztatására PC-vel való 
összekötéshez vagy töltéshez.

3. táblázat: Az eszköz leírása

Telepítés

Nano-SIM-kártya behelyezése

Megjegyzés: A(z) DWR-2101 csak nano-SIM-
kártyákkal kompatibilis.

1. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a(z) 
DWR-2101 ki van kapcsolva. 

 

 
 

4. ábra: A hátlap leemelése 

2. A sarokban lévő vájatot használva, óvatosan 
feszítve vegye le az akkumulátorfedelet az 
eszköz hátoldaláról.

3. Helyezze be a nano-SIM-kártyát a nano-
SIM-kártya-nyílásba – a megfelelő irányt a 
nyílás melletti tájolási ábrán láthatja.

4. Helyezze vissza a hátsó fedelet. Ellenőrizze, 
hogy a hátlap megfelelően illeszkedik-e.

5. Nyomja meg és tartsa három másodpercig 
lenyomva a bekapcsológombot az eszköz 
bekapcsolásához.

Töltés

1. Csatlakoztassa a C típusú USB-kábelt a(z) 
DWR-2101 tetején található tápaljzatba.

2. Csatlakoztassa a C típusú USB-kábel 
másik végét a számítógépéhez, vagy 
csatlakoztassa egy C típusú 5 V / 2 A-es 
tápadapterhez az eszköz feltöltéséhez.

A z  E Z - F i v e  a l k a l m a z á s 
konfigurációja

1. Töltse le az ingyenes EZ-Five alkalmazást 
az App Store-ból vagy a Google Play 
áruházból, amihez keressen rá az EZ-Five 
névre, vagy olvassa be az alábbi QR-kódot. 
 

 

2. Nyissa meg az EZ-Five alkalmazást az 
eszköz konfigurálásához.
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Kapcsolat

Csatlakozás Wi-Fi-n keresztül

1. Húzza végig az ujját a beviteli mezőn a(z) 
DWR-2101 feloldásához.

2. Csatlakoztassa készülékét a(z) DWR-2101 
vezeték nélküli hálózatainak egyikéhez. A 
hálózatokat és a jelszavaikat a kezdőlapon 
találja, amit az SSID ikon megérintésével 
nyithat meg. A jelszó mutatásához érintse 
meg az SSID jelszó látható kapcsolót.

Csatlakozás Etherneten

1. Használjon Ethernet-kábelt a(z) DWR-2101 
Ethernet-kompatibilis eszközhöz való 
csatlakoztatásához.

Internetes APN-profil beállítása

1. Húzza végig az ujját a beviteli mezőn a(z) 
DWR-2101 feloldásához.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

5. ábra: Beállítások a kezdőoldalon 

2. Érintse meg a Beállítások ikont.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

6. ábra: Profilkezelés a beállítások között 

3. Érintse meg a Profilkezelés elemet.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

7. ábra: Új profil létrehozása 

4. Érintse meg a Létrehozás elemet.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

8. ábra: Profil neve 
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5. Adjon meg egy profilnevet. Érintse meg 
a  elemet a folytatáshoz.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

9. ábra: Adja meg az APN-t 

6. A különböző internetszolgáltatók 
(ISP-k) különböző APN-ket használnak. 
Forduljon szolgáltatójához a részletekért, 
tőlük megtudhatja az általuk használt 
felhasználónevet és az esetleges jelszót. 
Az adatok megadása után érintse meg a 

 elemet.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

10. ábra: PdpType 

7. Használja az alapértelmezett PdpType-
ot (IPv4v6). Érintse meg a  elemet a 
folytatáshoz.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

11. ábra: Erősítse meg a profil adatait 

8. Erősítse meg profil adatait a képernyőn. 
Érintse meg a  elemet a beállítás 
befejezéséhez.
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MŰSZAKI TÁMOGATÁS eu.dlink.com/support

GYIK

M i é r t  n e m  t u d o k  k a p c s o l ó d n i  a 
mobilinternet-szolgáltatáshoz?
Ellenőrizze, hogy a SIM-kártya helyesen lett-e 
behelyezve és a SIM-kártya rendelkezik-e 
adatszolgáltatással. Emellett győződjön meg 
róla, hogy nem blokkolja-e a kapcsolatot 
víruskereső program, és hogy nem működik-e 
egyidejűleg más internetkapcsolat.

Hogyan állíthatom vissza az eszközt 
alapértelmezett gyári beállításokra?
Simítson végig a képernyőn, amíg meg 
nem jelenik a Beállítások ikon, érintse meg, 
majd görgessen lefelé, és érintse meg az 
Alapértelmezés visszaállítása  elemet. 
Érintse meg a Visszaállítás gombot az eszköz 
alapértelmezett beállításainak visszaállításához, 
amivel egyúttal törli a meglévő konfigurációs 
beállításokat.

Hogyan távolítható el az akkumulátor?
Kapcsolja ki az eszközt, majd a sarokban 
lévő vájatot használva, óvatosan feszítve 
vegye le az akkumulátorfedelet az eszköz 
hátoldaláról. Ezután a retesz kapcsolójának 
felfelé csúsztatásával nyissa ki a fehér reteszt. 
Használja ki az akkumulátorretesz kapcsolója 
melletti rést, és húzza ki finoman az akkumulátort 
a rekeszéből. Az akkumulátor visszahelyezésekor, 
mielőtt még visszatenné az akkumulátorfedelet, 
az akkumulátor rögzítéséhez ne felejtse el lefelé 
csúsztatni a retesz kapcsolóját.

 
12. ábra: Akkumulátorretesz M
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Nr. Kontakt Beskrivelse

1 Av/på-
knapp

Trykk på av/på-knappen for å slå 
på enheten.

Tabell 1: Grensesnittbeskrivelse

1
Figur 2: Grensesnittknapper

 
Nr. Kontakt Beskrivelse

1 Omstartsknapp
Bruk en binders til å trykke 
inn knappen for å starte 
enheten på nytt.

Tabell 2: Grensesnittbeskrivelse

Grensesnittkontakter

21
Figur 3: Nedre kontakt

Nr. Kontakt Beskrivelse

1 Lås
Frigjør denne låsen for å fjerne 
bakdekselet på enheten og få 
tilgang til SIM-kortet og batteriet.

2 LAN-port Gigabit RJ-45-port for data.

Tabell 3: Grensesnittbeskrivelse

Før du starter

Denne installasjonsveiledningen gir deg 
instruksjoner for installering av DWR-2101. Du 
finner ytterligere dokumentasjon på D-Links 
støttenettsted.

Pakkeinnhold

Denne DWR-2101-pakken inneholder følgende 
artikler:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB-kabel
• Holder
• Hurtigstartveiledning

Hvis noen av artiklene ovenfor er skadet eller 
mangler, må du kontakte den lokale D-Link-
forhandleren.

Merk: Bruk Type-C USB-kabelen eller en Type-
C-adapter for 5 V / 2 (ikke vedlagt i pakken) til 
å lade enheten.

Maskinvareoversikt

Grensesnittknapper

1
Figur 1: Grensesnittknapper
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1
Figur 4: Øvre kontakt

Nr. Kontakt Beskrivelse

1 Type-C-
port

Port for tilkobling a Type C USB-
kabler for PC-tilkobling eller 
lading.

Tabell 3: Grensesnittbeskrivelse

Installasjon

Installasjon av nano-SIM-kort.

Merk: DWR-2101 er bare kompatibel med 
nano-SIM-kort.

1. Sørg for at DWR-2101 er slått av. 
 

 
 

Figur 4: Fjerne bakdekselet 

2. Fjern batteridekselet på baksiden av 
enheten ved å lirke det opp av fatningen 
med hakket i hjørnet.

3. Sett inn nano-SIM-kortet i nano-SIM-
kortåpningen. Følg retningsillustrasjonen 
ved siden av åpningen for riktig plassering.

4. Sett  på bakdeks let .  Kontrol ler  at 
bakdekselet er riktig innrettet.

5. Hold inne av/på-knappen i tre sekunder 
for å slå på enheten.

Lading

1. K o b l e  t i l  Ty p e  C  U S B - k a b e l e n  i 
strømkontakten øverst på DWR-2101.

2. Koble til den andre enden av Type C 
USB-kabelen i datamaskinen din eller en 
Type C-strømadapter for 5 V / 2 A for å 
lade enheten.

EZ-Five-appkonfigurasjon

1. Last ned gratisappen EZ-Five fra App 
Store eller Google Play ved å søke etter 
EZ-Five eller skanne QR-koden nedenfor. 
 

 

2. Åpne EZ-Five-appen for å konfigurere 
enheten din.
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Tilkobling

Koble til via Wi-Fi

1. Sveip fingeren din over meldingen for å 
låse opp DWR-2101.

2. Koble til enheten din på et av de trådløse 
nettverkene til DWR-2101. Du finner 
nettverkene og passordene ved å trykke 
på SSID-ikonet på hjemmesiden. Trykk 
på bryteren for SSID-passord synlig for 
å se passordet.

Koble til via Ethernet

1. Bruk en Ethernet-kabel til å koble til 
DWR-2101 på den Ethernet-klargjorte 
enheten din.

Konfiguere en Internett-APN-profil.

1. Sveip fingeren din over meldingen for å 
låse opp DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 5: Innstilinger på hjemmesiden 

2. Trykk på Innstillinger-ikonet.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 6: Profiladministrasjon i Innstillinger 

3. Trykk på Profiladministrasjon.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 7: Opprette en ny profil 

4. Trykk på Opprett.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 8: Profilnavn 
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5. Skriv inn et profilnavn til egen referanse. 
Trykk på  for å fortsette.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 9: Skriv inn APN 

6. Ulike Internett-leverandører bruker ulike 
APN-er. Kontakt Internett-leverandøren 
din for informasjon om brukernavnet og 
passordet de bruker (hvis aktuelt). Trykk 
på  for å fortsette etter at du har fylt ut 
informasjonen.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 10: PDP-type 

7. Bruk standard PDP-type (IPv4v6). Trykk på 
 for å fortsette.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 11: Bekrefte profilinformasjonen 

8. Bekreft profil informasjonen din på 
skjermen. Trykk på  for å fullføre 
konfigureringen.
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TEKNISK STØTTE eu.dlink.com/support

Ofte stilte spørsmål (FAQ)

Hvorfor kan jeg ikke koble til min mobile 
Internett-tjeneste?
Kontroller at SIM-kortet er riktig installert, og 
at SIM-kortet har et dataabonnement. Du må 
også sørge for at tilkoblingen ikke blokkeres av 
antivirusprogrammer, samt at du ikke er tilkoblet 
andre Internett-kilder.

Hvordan gjenoppretter jeg enheten til 
fabrikksinnstillingene?
Sveip på skjermen for å finne og trykke på 
Innstillinger-ikonet. Bla deretter nedover 
og trykk på Gjenopprett standard. Trykk på 
Gjenopprett-knappen for å gjenopprette 
enheten til standardinnstillingene, noe som vil 
slette de gjeldende konfigurasjonene.

Hvordan fjerner jeg batteriet?
Slå av enheten og fjern batteridekselet på 
baksiden ved å lirke det opp av fatningen med 
hakket i hjørnet. Deretter låser du opp den hvite 
låsen ved å skyve den oppover. Bruk hakket 
ved siden av batterilåsen til å få tak og trekke 
ut batteriet. Husk å skyve låsen ned for å låse 
batteriet på plass før du setter på plass igjen 
batteridekselet.

 
Figur 12: Batterilås 
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# Stik Beskrivelse

1 Tænd/
sluk-knap

Tryk på tænd/sluk-knappen for at 
tænde for enheden.

Tabel 1: Beskrivelse af brugerfladen

1
Figur 2: Knapper på brugerfladen

# Stik Beskrivelse

1 Genstartsknap

Sæt en papirklips ind i hullet 
for at trykke på knappen, og 
slip den sp for at genstarte 
enheden.

Tabel 2: Beskrivelse af brugerfladen

Stik på brugerfladen

21
Figur 3: Stik på bunden

# Stik Beskrivelse

1 Lås
Brug denne lås for at f jerne 
bagdækslet på enheden og få 
adgang til SIM-kortet og batteriet.

2 LAN-port Gigabit RJ-45-port til data.

Tabel 3: Beskrivelse af brugerfladen

Før du begynder

Denne installationsvejledning giver instruktioner 
til installering af  DWR-2101. Der findes yderlige 
oplysninger på hjemmesiden med support til 
D-Link.

Pakkens indhold

Denne DWR-2101 pakke skal indeholde 
følgende dele:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB-kabel
• Holder
• Hurtig startvejledning

Hvis noget af det ovenstående indhold er 
ødelagt eller mangler, skal du kontakte din lokale 
D-Link-forhandler.

Bemærk: For at tænde for enhden skal den 
oplades med Type-C USB-kablet eller en Type-C 
5 V / 2 A adapter (følger ikke med i pakken).

Overblik over hardware

Knapper på brugerfladen

1
Figur 1: Knapper på brugerfladen
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1
Figur 4: Stik på toppen

# Stik Beskrivelse

1 Type-C-
port

Port til tilslutning af et Type-C 
USB-kabel til PC-forbindelser eller 
til opladning.

Tabel 3: Beskrivelse af brugerfladen

Installation

Installation af Nano SIM-kort

Bemærk: DWR-2101 er kun kompatibel med 
Nano SIM-kort.

1. Sørg for, at DWR-2101 er tændt. 
 

 
 

Figur 4: Løft bagdækslet. 

2. Fjern batteridækslet bag på enheden ved 
forsigtigt at skubbe det op fra boksen med 
hjørnefligen. 

3. Sæt Nano SIM-kortet ind i Nano SIM-
kortholderen, følg diagrammet for, 
hvordan det skal vende, ved siden at 
holderen.

4. Bagdækslet sættes på plads. Sørg for, at 
bagdækslet er sat korrekt på.

5. Tryk og hold på strømknappen i tre 
sekunder for at tænde for enheden.

Opladning

1. Tilslut Type-C USB-kablet til strømstikket 
på toppen af DWR-2101.

2. Tilslut den anden ende af Type-C USB-
kablet til din computer, eller tilslut det til 
en Type-C 5 V / 2 A-strømadapter for at 
oplade din enhed.

Konfiguration af EZ-Five-appen

1. Download den gratis EZ-Five-app fra App 
Store eller Google Play ved at søge efter EZ-
Five eller ved at scanne QR-koden nedenfor. 
 

 

2. Åbn EZ-Five-appen for at konfigurere 
din enhed.

D
A

N
SK



53

Tilslutning

Tilslutning via Wi-Fi

1. Stryg din finger på dialogboksen om at 
oplåse DWR-2101.

2. Tilslut din enhed til en af DWR-2101's 
t r å d l ø s e  n e t v æ r k .  D u  k a n  f i n d e 
netværkene og deres adgangskoder 
ved at trykke på  SSID-ikonet  på 
hjemmesiden. Tryk på omskifteren for at 
gøre SSID-adgangskoden synlig og se 
adgangskoden.

Tilslutning via Ethernet

1. brug et Ethernet-kabel for at tilslutte 
DWR-2101 til din enhed, som kan bruger 
Ethernet.

Opsætning af en internet APN-profil

1. Stryg din finger på dialogboksen om at 
oplåse DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 5: Indstillinger på hjemmesiden 

2. Tryk på ikonet Indstillinger .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 6: Profilhåndtering under Indstillinger 

3. Tryk på Profilhåndtering.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 7: Opret en ny profil 

4. Tryk på Opret.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 8: Profilnavn 
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5. Indtast et profilnavn for din egen 
reference. Tryk på  for at fortsætte.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 9: Indtast APN 

6. Forskellgie internetserviceudbydere 
kræver forskellige APN'er. Kontakt din ISP 
for at få deres oplysninger inklusive det 
brugernavn og den adgangskode, som 
de bruger (hvis det er relevant). Tryk på 

 for at fortsætte, efter du har indtastet 
oplysningerne.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 10: PdpType 

7. Brug standard PdpType (IPv4v6). Tryk på 
 for at fortsætte.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figur 11: Bekræft profiloplysninger 

8. Bekræft dine profi loplysninger på 
skærmen. Tryk på  for at afslutte 
opsætningen.
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TEKNISK SUPPORT eu.dlink.com/support

Faq'er

Hvorfor kan jeg ikke forbinde til min mobile 
internettjeneste?
Kontrollér, at SIM-kortet er korrekt installeret, 
og at SIM-kortet har data. Kontrollér også, at 
antivirus-software blokerer ikke din forbindelse, 
og du ikke har forbindelse til andre internetkilder.

Hvordan nulstiller jeg min enhed, så 
fabriksindstillingerne gendannes?
Stryg på skærmen for at finde og trykke på 
ikonet Indstillinger og rul så ned og tryk 
på Gendan standardindstillinger. Tryk på 
Gendan-knappen for at gendanne enheden 
til sine standardindstillinger, som vil slette de 
nuværende konfigurationsindstillinger.

Hvordan fjerner jeg batteriet?
Sluk for enheden og fjern batteridækslet bag 
på enheden ved forsigtigt at skubbe det op 
fra boksen med hjørnefligen. Lås derefter den 
hvide lås op ved at skubbe låsen op. Brug 
fordybningen ved siden af låsen til batteriet for 
forsigtigt at trække batteriet ud af kassen. Husk 
at skubbe låsen ned for at låse batteriet på plads, 
før batteridækslet sætte på.

 
Figur 12: Batterilås 
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# Liitin Kuvaus

1 Virtapainike Kytke laite päälle painamalla 
virtapainiketta.

Taulukko 1: Liittymän kuvaus

1
Kuva 2: Liittymän painikkeet

# Liitin Kuvaus

1 Uudelleenkäynnistyspainike

Voit käynnistää 
l a i t t e e n 
u u d e l l e e n 
p a i n a m a l l a 
r e i k ä ä 
paperiliittimellä 
ja irrottamalla 
sen.

Taulukko 2: Liittymän kuvaus

Liittymän liittimet

21
Kuva 3: Pohjaliitin

# Liitin Kuvaus

1 Salpa
Voit irrottaa laitteen takakannen 
tämän salvan avulla, jotta voit 
käyttää SIM-korttia ja akkua.

2 LAN-portti Gigabit RJ-45 -dataportti.

Taulukko 3: Liittymän kuvaus

Ennen aloittamista

Tä m ä  a s e n n u s o p a s  t a r j o a a  o h j e e t 
DWR-2101-mallin asentamiseen. Lisätietoja on 
saatavana D-Link-tukisivustolta.

Pakkauksen sisältö

Tämän DWR-2101-pakkaus sisältää seuraavat 
osat:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• USB-C-kaapeli
• Pidike
• Pikaopas

Jos jokin edellä mainituista osista puuttuu tai on 
vahingoittunut, ota yhteyttä paikalleen D-Link-
jälleenmyyjään.

Huomautus: Voit kytkeä virran laitteeseen 
lataamalla sen USB-C-kaapelilla  tai käyttämällä 
C-tyypin 5 V:n / 2 A:n sovitinta (ei sisälly 
pakkaukseen).

Laitteiston yleiskatsaus

Liittymän painikkeet

1
Kuva 1: Liittymän painikkeet
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1
Kuva 4: Yläliitin

# Liitin Kuvaus

1 C-tyypin 
portti

Por t t i ,  jonk a  avu l la  USB- C-
kaapeli voidaan liittää latausta tai 
tietokoneyhteyttä varten.

Taulukko 3: Liittymän kuvaus

Asennus

Nano SIM -kortin asennus

Huomautus: DWR-2101 On yhteensopiva vain 
Nano SIM -korttien kanssa.

1. Varmista, että DWR-2101 on kytketty 
pois päältä. 

 

 
 

Kuva 4: Nosta takakansi 

2. Irrota laitteen takana oleva akun kansi 
painamalla sitä varoen ylöspäin kulman 
lovesta.

3. Aseta Nano SIM -kor tt i  Nano SIM 
-korttipaikkaan aukon vieressä olevan 
kaavion mukaisesti, jotta se asettuu oikein.

4. Laita takasuojus paikalleen. Varmista, että 
takakansi on kohdistettu oikein.

5. Kytke laitteeseen vir ta painamalla 
virtapainiketta kolme sekuntia.

Lataaminen

1. Kytke USB-C-kaapeli DWR-2101-laitteen 
päällä olevaan virtaliitäntään.

2. Lataa laite liittämällä USB-C-kaapelin 
toinen pää tietokoneeseen tai liitä se 
C-tyypin 5 V:n / 2 A:n verkkolaitteeseen.

EZ-Five-sovelluksen määritys

1. Lataa maksuton EZ-Five-sovellus App 
Storesta tai Google Play -palvelusta 
ets imäl lä  hakusanal la  EZ-Five  ta i 
skannaamalla al la oleva QR-koodi. 
 

 

2. Määritä laite avaamalla EZ-Five-sovellus.
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Yhteys

Wi-Fi-yhteyden muodostaminen

1. Vapauta DWR-2101-laitteen lukitus 
sipaisemalla kehotetta.

2. Yhdistä laite yhteen DWR-2101-yksikön 
langattomista verkoista. Löydät verkot 
ja ni iden salasanat napauttamalla 
aloitussivun SSID-kuvaketta. Napauta 
SSID-salasana näkyvissä -valitsinta, jotta 
näet salasanan.

Y h t e y d e n  m u o d o s t a m i n e n 
Ethernetin avulla

1. Liitä DWR-2101 Ethernet-kaapelin avulla 
Ethernet-verkkoa käyttävään laitteeseesi.

I n t e r n e t  A P N  - p r o f i i l i n 
määrittäminen

1. Vapauta DWR-2101-laitteen lukitus 
sipaisemalla kehotetta.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 5: Aloitussivun asetukset 

2. Napsauta Asetukset-kuvaketta.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 6: Profiilin hallinta asetuksissa 

3. Napauta Profiilin hallinta.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 7: Uuden profiilin luonti 

4. Napauta Luo.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 8: Profiilinimi 
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5. Kirjoita Profiilin nimi viitteeksi. Jatka 
napauttamalla .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 9: Kirjoita APN 

6. Er i  internet-palveluntarjoajat ( ISP) 
käyttävät eri  APN-palveluja.  Pyydä 
inter net-pa lve luntar joa ja l tas i  ISP 
heidän käyttämänsä tiedot, mukaan 
lukien käyttäjänimi ja salasana ( jos 
sovellettavissa). Jatka napauttamalla , 
kun olet kirjoittanut tiedot.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 10: PdpType 

7. Käytä oletusarvoista PdpType-asetusta 
(IPv4v6). Jatka napauttamalla .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Kuva 11: Vahvista profiilitiedot 

8. Vahvista näytöllä olevat profiilitiedot. 
Lopeta asetus napauttamalla .
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TEKNINEN TUKI eu.dlink.com/support

Usein kysyttyjä kysymyksiä

Miksi en pysty kytkeytymään mobiiliin 
Internet-palveluuni?
Varmista, että SIM-kortti on asennettu oikein ja 
että SIM-kortti sisältää datapalvelun. Varmista, 
että virustentorjuntaohjelmisto ei estä yhteyttäsi 
ja että sinua ei ole yhdistetty muihin internet-
lähteisiin.

M i t e n  s a a n  p a l a u t e t t u a  l a i t t e e n 
tehdasasetukset?
Etsi sipaisemalla näyttöä ja napauta Asetukset-
kuvaketta. Vieritä alas ja napauta Palauta 
oletusasetukset. Napauta Palauta-painiketta, 
kun haluat palauttaa laitteen oletusasetuksiin. 
Tämä poistaa nykyiset määritykset.

Miten akku poistetaan?
Sammuta laite ja irrota laitteen takana oleva akun 
kansi painamalla sitä varoen ylöspäin kulman 
lovesta. Vapauta valkoinen salpa liu'uttamalla 
salvan kytkintä ylös. Vedä akku varoen ulos 
kotelosta käyttämällä akun salvan kytkimen 
vieressä olevaa rakoa. Muista lukita akku 
paikoilleen liu'uttamalla salvan kytkin takaisin 
alas ennen kuin asetat akun kannen takaisin.

 
Kuva 12: Akun salpa 
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Nr Anslutning Beskrivning

1 Strömbrytare Tryck på strömknappen för att 
starta enheten

Tabell 1: Gränssnittsbeskrivning

1
Bild 2: Gränssnittsknappar

Nr Anslutning Beskrivning

1 Omstartsknapp

Sätt in ett gem i hålet för 
att trycka på knappen och 
släpp sedan för att starta om 
enheten.

Tabell 2: Gränssnittsbeskrivning

Gränssnittsanslutningar

21
Bild 3: Anslutning undertill

Nr Anslutning Beskrivning

1 Spärr

Använd den här spärren för att 
ta bort luckan baktill på enheten 
och komma åt SIM-kortet och 
batteriet.

2 LAN-port Gigabit RJ-45-port för data

Tabell 3: Gränssnittsbeskrivning

Innan du börjar

Den här installationsguden tillhandahåller 
instruktioner för att installera DWR-2101. Det 
finns ytterligare dokumentation på D-Links 
supportsida.

Förpackningsinnehåll

DWR-2101-paketet innehåller följande objekt:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB-kabel
• Vagga
• Snabbstartsguide

Om någon av ovanstående artiklar är skadade 
eller saknas var vänlig kontakta din lokala D-Link-
återförsäljare.

Obs: Ge enheten ström genom att ladda den 
med Type-C USB-kabel eller använd en Type-C 
5 V/2 A-adapter (medföljer inte i förpackningen).

Maskinvaruöversikt

Gränssnittsknappar

1
Bild 1: Gränssnittsknappar
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1
Bild 4: Anslutning upptill

Nr Anslutning Beskrivning

1 Type-C-
port

Port där en Type-C USB-kabel kan 
anslutas till datorer eller användas 
till att ladda.

Tabell 3: Gränssnittsbeskrivning

Installation

Nano-SIM-kortsinstallation

Obs: DWR-2101 är bara kompatibel med Nano-
SIM-kort.

1. Kontrollera att DWR-2101 är avstängd. 
 

 
 

Bild 4: Lyfta av bakre luckan. 

2. Ta bort batteriluckan på baksidan av 
enheten genom att varsamt bända loss 
den från höljet med inskärningen i hörnet.

3. Sätt i Nano-SIM-kortet i Nano-SIM-
kortplatsen och följ riktningsdiagrammet 
bredvid kortplatsen för att få den rätta 
placeringen.

4. Sätt tillbaka baksidan. Säkerställ att luckan 
på baksidan har riktats in korrekt.

5. Tryck och håll kvar på strömknappen i fyra 
sekunder för att slå på enheten.

Laddning

1. A n s l u t  T y p e - C  U S B - k a b e l n  t i l l 
strömkontakten upptill på DWR-2101.

2. Anslut den andra änden av Type-C USB-
kabeln till din dator eller anslut den till en 
Type-C 5 V/2 A-strömadapter för att ladda 
din enhet.

Konfiguration av appen EZ-Five

1. Ladda ned den kostnadsfria appen 
EZ-Five från App Store eller Google 
Play genom att söka efter EZ-Five 
eller genom att skanna nedan QR-kod. 
 

 

2. Öppna appen EZ-Five för att konfigurera 
din enhet.
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Anslutning

Ansluta via Wi-Fi

1. Svep med ditt finger på prompten för att 
låsa upp DWR-2101.

2. Anslut din enhet till en av de trådlösa 
nätverken på DWR-2101. Du hittar 
nätverken och deras lösenord genom att 
trycka på SSID-ikonen på startsidan. Tryck 
på SSID-lösenordet synligt-växlaren för 
att se lösenordet.

Anslutning via Ethernet

1. Använd en Ethernetkabel till att ansluta 
DWR-2101 till din enhet som har stöd för 
Ethernet.

Konfigurera en Internet-APN-profil

1. Svep med ditt finger på prompten för att 
låsa upp DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 5: Inställningar på Startsidan 

2. Tryck på ikonen Inställningar.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 6: Profilhantering i Inställningar 

3. Tryck på Profilhantering.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 7: Skapa en ny profil 

4. Tryck på Skapa.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 8: Profilnamn 
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5. Skriv ett Profilnamn att ha som referens. 
Tryck på  för att fortsätta.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 9: Ange APN: 

6. O l i k a  i n t e r n e t l e v e r a n t ö r e r  ( I S P ) 
använder sig av olika APN. Kontakta din 
internetleverantör för att få information 
som innehål ler  användarnamnet 
och lösenordet som de använder (i 
förekommande fall). Tryck på  för att 
fortsätta när du har matat in informationen.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 10: PdpType 

7. Använd standard-PdpType (IPv4v6). Tryck 
på  för att fortsätta.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Bild 11: Bekräfta profilinformation 

8. Bekräfta din profilinformation på skärmen. 
Tryck på  för att slutföra konfigurationen.
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TEKNISK SUPPORT eu.dlink.com/support

Vanliga frågor (FAQ)

Varför kan jag inte ansluta till min mobila 
Internettjänst?
Kontrollera att SIM-kortet är isatt på rätt sätt 
och att ditt SIM-kort har-datatjänst. Kontrollera 
även att antivirusprogram inte blockerar din 
anslutning och att du är inte ansluten till andra 
Internet-källor.

Hur återställer jag min enhet till dess 
fabriksinställningar?
Svep på skärmen för att hitta och trycka 
på ikonen Inställningar och sedan rulla 
nedåt och trycka på Återställ standard. 
Tryck på knappen Återställ för att återställa 
enheten till dess standardinställningar. Aktuella 
konfigurationsinställningarna raderas.

Hur tar jag bort batteriet?
Stäng av enheten och ta  sedan bor t 
batteriluckan på baksidan av enheten genom 
att varsamt bända loss den från höljet med 
inskärningen i hörnet. Lås sedan upp den vita 
spärren genom att skjuta spärrmekanismen 
uppåt.  Använd mellanrummet bredvid 
batterispärrmekanismen som hävstångsverkan 
för att varsamt dra ut batteriet ut ur luckan. Kom 
ihåg att skjuta spärrmekanismen nedåt för att 
låsta batteripaketet på plats innan batteriluckan 
sätts tillbaka.

 
Bild 12: Batterispärr 
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# Conector Descrição

1 Botão de 
Alimentação

Pressione o botão de alimentação 
para ligar o dispositivo.

Quadro 1: Descrição da Interface

1
Figura 2: Botões da Interface

# Conector Descrição

1 Botão para 
Reiniciar

Introduza um clipe de papel no 
orifício para pressionar o botão e 
solte para reiniciar o dispositivo.

Quadro 2: Descrição da Interface

Conectores da Interface

21
Figura 3: Conector inferior

# Conector Descrição

1 Trinco
Use este trinco para remover a 
tampa traseira do dispositivo e 
aceder ao cartão SIM e à bateria.

2 Porta LAN Porta Gigabit RJ-45 para dados.

Quadro 3: Descrição da Interface

Antes de Começar

Este guia de instalação disponibiliza as 
instruções para instalar o DWR-2101. Também 
está disponível documentação adicional no 
website de suporte técnico da D-Link.

Conteúdo da Embalagem

Esta embalagem do DWR-2101 inclui os 
seguintes itens:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Cabo USB Tipo C
• Base
• Guia Iniciação Rápida

Se faltar algum dos itens acima mencionados 
ou estiver danificado, entre em contacto com 
o seu revendedor local D-Link.

Nota: Para alimentar a unidade, carregue-a 
usando o cabo USB Tipo C ou use um adaptador 
Tipo C de 5 V / 2 A (não incluído na embalagem).

Vista global do Hardware

Botões da Interface

1
Figura 1: Botões da Interface
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1
Figura 4: Conector superior

# Conector Descrição

1 Porta 
Tipo C

Porta para ligar um cabo USB Tipo 
C para ligações ao PC ou para 
carregar.

Quadro 3: Descrição da Interface

Instalação

Instalação do cartão Nano SIM

Nota: O DWR-2101 é compatível apenas com 
cartões Nano SIM.

1. Certifique-se de que o DWR-2101 está 
ligado. 

 

 
 

Figura 4: Levantar a tampa traseira 

2. Retire a tampa da bateria na parte traseira 
do dispositivo levantando-a ligeiramente 
da estrutura, usando a aba no canto. 

3. Introduza o cartão Nano SIM na ranhura 
para cartões Nano SIM, seguindo o 
diagrama de orientação ao lado da 
ranhura, para posicionar corretamente.

4. Volte a colocar a parte de trás. Certifique-
se de que a tampa traseira está alinhada 
corretamente.

5. M a n t e n h a  p re m i d o  o  b o t ã o  d e 
alimentação durante três segundos para 
ligar o dispositivo.

Carregar

1. Ligue o cabo USB Tipo C ao conector de 
energia na parte superior do DWR-2101.

2. Ligue a outra extremidade do cabo USB 
Tipo C ao computador ou ligue-a a um 
adaptador de corrente Tipo C de 5 V / 2 A 
para carregar o dispositivo.

Configuração da aplicação EZ-Five

1. Descarregue a apl icação gratuita 
EZ-Five da App Store ou Google 
Play,  procurando por EZ-Five  ou 
digitalizando o código QR abaixo. 
 

 

2. Abra a aplicação EZ-Five para configurar o 
seu dispositivo.
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Ligação

Ligação através de Wi-Fi

1. Deslize o dedo quando solicitado para 
desbloquear o DWR-2101.

2. Ligue o seu dispositivo a uma das redes 
sem fios do DWR-2101. Pode encontrar as 
redes e respetivas palavras-passe tocando 
no ícone SSID, na página inicial. Toque no 
seletor palavra-passe SSID visível para 
ver a palavra-passe.

Ligação via Ethernet

1. Utilize um cabo de Ethernet para ligar o 
DWR-2101 ao seu dispositivo compatível 
com Ethernet.

Configurar um per fil  APN de 
Internet

1. Deslize o dedo quando solicitado para 
desbloquear o DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 5: Definições na Página inicial 

2. Toque no ícone de Definições.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 6: Gestão do Perfil em Definições 

3. Toque em Gestão do Perfil.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 7: Criar um novo Perfil 

4. Toque em Criar.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 8: Nome do Perfil 
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5. Insira um Nome do Perfilpara sua 
referência. Toque em  para prosseguir.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 9: Introduza APN 

6. Diferentes Fornecedores de Serviços 
de Internet (ISP) usam diferentes APNs. 
Contacte o seu ISP para obter os respetivos 
detalhes, incluindo o nome de utilizador 
e a palavra-passe que usam (se aplicável). 
Toque em  para prosseguir depois de 
inserir a informação.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 10: PdpType 

7. Use o PdpType predefinido (IPv4v6). 
Toque em  para prosseguir.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 11: Confirmar Informações do Perfil 

8. Confirme as informações do seu perfil 
no ecrã. Toque em  para terminar a 
configuração.
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ASSISTÊNCIA TÉCNICA eu.dlink.com/support

Perguntas Frequentes

Porque é que não consigo ligar ao meu 
serviço de Internet móvel?
Confirme se o cartão SIM está corretamente 
instalado e se o seu cartão SIM tem um serviço 
de dados. Verifique também se o seu software 
antivírus não está a bloquear a sua ligação e se 
está ligado a outros recursos de Internet.

Como restauro o meu dispositivo para as 
definições predefinidas?
Deslize o dedo no ecrã para encontrar e toque 
no ícone de Definições, percorra o ecrã para 
baixo e toque em Restaurar Predefinições. 
Toque no botão Restaurar para restaurar as 
definições predefinidas do dispositivo, o que 
irá apagará as definições de configuração atuais.

Como devo proceder para retirar a bateria?
Desligue o dispositivo e retire a tampa da bateria 
na parte traseira do dispositivo levantando-a 
ligeiramente da estrutura, usando a aba no 
canto. De seguida, desbloqueie o trinco 
branco, deslizando-o para cima. Use a folga ao 
lado do trinco da bateria como alavanca para 
puxar cuidadosamente a bateria para fora do 
compartimento. Recorde que deve deslizar o 
trinco para baixo para bloquear a bateria de volta 
no lugar antes de recolocar a tampa da bateria.

 
Figura 12: Trinco da bateria 
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# Σύνδεσμος Περιγραφή

1 Κουμπί 
Λειτουργίας

Πατήστε το κουμπί λειτουργίας 
για να θέσετε τη συσκευή σε 
λειτουργία.

Πίνακας 1: Περιγραφή διασύνδεσης

1
Εικόνα 2: Κουμπιά χειρισμού

# Σύνδεσμος Περιγραφή

1 Κουμπί 
Επανεκκίνησης

Εισάγετε έναν συνδετήρα 
χαρτιών στην οπή για να 
πιέσετε το κουμπί και κατόπιν 
ελευθερώσ τε το γ ια να 
επανεκκινήσετε τη συσκευή.

Πίνακας 2: Περιγραφή διασύνδεσης

Σύνδεσμοι διασύνδεσης

21
Εικόνα 3: Κάτω σύνδεσμος

# Σύνδεσμος Περιγραφή

1 Κλείθρο

Χρησιμοποιήστε αυτό το κλείθρο 
για να αφαιρέσετε το πίσω κάλυμμα 
της συσκευής ώστε να αποκτήσετε 
πρόσβαση στην κάρτα SIM και στην 
μπαταρία.

2 Θύρα LAN Θύρα Gigabit RJ-45 για δεδομένα.

Πίνακας 3: Περιγραφή διασύνδεσης

Πριν ξεκινήσετε

Αυτός ο οδηγός εγκατάστασης παρέχει οδηγίες 
για την εγκατάσταση του προϊόντος DWR-2101. 
Πρόσθετη τεκμηρίωση είναι επίσης διαθέσιμη 
στην τοποθεσία Web υποστήριξης της D-Link.

Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας

Στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος DWR-2101 
περιέχονται τα ακόλουθα στοιχεία:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Καλώδιο USB Type-C
• Πλαίσιο στήριξης
• Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης

Σε περίπτωση που λείπει ή είναι κατεστραμμένο 
οποιοδήποτε από τα παραπάνω αντικείμενα, 
επικοινωνήστε με τον τοπικό μεταπωλητή 
προϊόντων D-Link.

Σημείωση: Για να τροφοδοτήσετε τη συσκευή 
με ρεύμα, φορτίστε την χρησιμοποιώντας 
το καλώδιο USB Type-C ή χρησιμοποιήστε 
έναν προσαρμογέα Type-C 5 V / 2 A (δεν 
περιλαμβάνεται στη συσκευασία).

Επισκόπηση εξοπλισμού

Κουμπιά χειρισμού

1
Εικόνα 1: Κουμπιά χειρισμού
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1
Εικόνα 4: Επάνω σύνδεσμος

# Σύνδεσμος Περιγραφή

1 Θύρα 
Type-C

Θύρα γ ια  τη σύνδεση ενός 
καλωδίου USB Type-C, για σύνδεση 
με Η/Υ ή για φόρτιση.

Πίνακας 3: Περιγραφή διασύνδεσης

Εγκατάσταση

Εγκατάσταση κάρτας Nano SIM

Σημείωση: Το προϊόν DWR-2101 είναι συμβατό 
μόνο με κάρτες Nano SIM.

1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν DWR-2101 
είναι εκτός λειτουργίας. 

 

 
 

Εικόνα 4: Ανύψωση του πίσω καλύμματος 

2. Αφαιρέστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας στο 
πίσω μέρος της συσκευής απασφαλίζοντάς 
το προσεκτικά από το περίβλημα και 
σ η κ ώ ν ο ν τ ά ς  τ ο  π ρ ο ς  τ α  ε π ά ν ω 
χρησιμοποιώντας την εγκοπή στη γωνία.

3. Εισάγετε την κάρτα Nano SIM στην 
υποδοχή καρτών Nano SIM, ακολουθώντας 
το διάγραμμα προσανατολισμού δίπλα 
στην υποδοχή για να την τοποθετήσετε 
σωστά.

4. Επανατοποθετήστε το πίσω κάλυμμα. 
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το πίσω κάλυμμα είναι 
ευθυγραμμισμένο σωστά.

5. Πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί 
λειτουργίας για τρία δευτερόλεπτα για να 
ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή.

Φόρτιση

1. Συνδέστε το καλώδιο USB Type-C στον 
σύνδεσμο τροφοδοσίας ρεύματος στην 
επάνω πλευρά του προϊόντος DWR-2101.

2. Συνδέστε το άλλο άκρο του καλωδίου USB 
Type-C στον υπολογιστή σας, ή σε έναν 
προσαρμογέα ρεύματος Type-C 5 V / 2 A, 
για να φορτίσετε τη συσκευή.

Διαμόρφωση της εφαρμογής EZ-
Five

1. Πραγματοποιήστε λήψη της εφαρμογής 
EZ-Five από το App Store ή το Google 
Play αναζητώντας το όνομα EZ-Five ή 
σαρώνοντας τον παρακάτω κωδικό QR. 
 

 

2. Ανοίξτε την εφαρμογή EZ-Five για να 
διαμορφώσετε τη συσκευή σας.
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Σύνδεση

Σύνδεση μέσω Wi-Fi

1. Σύρετε με το δάκτυλό σας στην προτροπή 
για το ξεκλείδωμα του προϊόντος 
DWR-2101.

2. Συνδέστε τη συσκευή σας σε ένα από 
τα ασύρματα δίκτυα του προϊόντος 
DWR-2101. Μπορείτε να βρείτε τα δίκτυα 
και τους κωδικούς πρόσβασης για αυτά 
πατώντας στο εικονίδιο SSID στην αρχική 
σελίδα. Πατήστε στο στοιχείο εναλλαγής 
ορατού κωδικού πρόσβασης SSID για 
να δείτε τον κωδικό πρόσβασης.

Σύνδεση μέσω Ethernet

1. Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα καλώδιο Ethernet 
για να συνδέσετε το προϊόν DWR-2101 σε 
μια συσκευή σας με υποστήριξη Ethernet.

Διαμόρφωση ενός προφίλ Internet 
APN

1. Σύρετε με το δάκτυλό σας στην προτροπή 
για το ξεκλείδωμα του προϊόντος 
DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 5: Ρυθμίσεις στην αρχική σελίδα 

2. Πατήστε το εικονίδιο Settings (Ρυθμίσεις).

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 6: Διαχείριση προφίλ στις ρυθμίσεις 

3. Πατήστε Profile Management (Διαχείριση 
προφίλ).

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 7: Δημιουργία νέου προφίλ 

4. Πατήστε Create (Δημιουργία).

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 8: Όνομα προφίλ 

ΕΛ
Λ

Η
Ν

ΙΚ
Α



74

5. Στο στοιχείο Profile Name (Όνομα 
προφίλ), εισάγετε ένα όνομα για δική σας 
αναφορά. Πατήστε  για να συνεχίσετε.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 9: Εισάγετε APN 

6. Διαφορετικοί  πάροχοι  υπηρεσιών 
Internet (ISP) χρησιμοποιούν διαφορετικά 
APN. Επικοινωνήστε με τον ISP σας για 
λεπτομέρειες, συμπεριλαμβανομένου 
του ονόματος χρήστη και του κωδικού 
πρόσβασης που χρησιμοποιεί (εάν ισχύει). 
Αφού εισάγετε τις πληροφορίες, πατήστε 

 για να συνεχίσετε.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 10: PdpType 

7. Χρησιμοποιήστε την προεπιλεγμένη τιμή 
PdpType (IPv4v6). Πατήστε  για να 
συνεχίσετε.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Εικόνα 11: Επιβεβαίωση στοιχείων προφίλ 

8. Επιβεβαιώστε τα στοιχεία του προφίλ 
σας στην οθόνη. Πατήστε  για να 
ολοκληρώσετε τη διαμόρφωση.
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ΤΕΧΝΙΚΗ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΞΗ eu.dlink.com/support

Συνήθεις ερωτήσεις

Γιατί δεν μπορώ να συνδεθώ στο Internet 
μέσω υπηρεσίας κινητής τηλεφωνίας;
Ελέγξτε εάν η κάρτα SIM είναι  σωσ τά 
εγκατεστημένη και βεβαιωθείτε ότι η κάρτα 
SIM που χρησιμοποιείτε υποστηρίζει υπηρεσία 
δεδομένων. Επίσης, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το λογισμικό 
προστασίας από ιούς που χρησιμοποιείτε δεν 
παρεμποδίζει τη σύνδεση και ότι δεν είστε 
συνδεδεμένοι σε άλλες πηγές παροχής Internet.

Πώς μπορώ να επαναφέρω τη συσκευή 
μου στις προεπιλεγμένες εργοστασιακές 
ρυθμίσεις;
Σύρετε στην οθόνη για να εντοπίσετε το 
εικονίδιο Settings (Ρυθμίσεις), πατήστε το και 
κατόπιν κινηθείτε προς τα κάτω και πατήστε 
Restore Default (Επαναφορά προεπιλογής). 
Πατήστε το κουμπί Restore (Επαναφορά) 
γ ια  να επαναφέρετε τη συσκευή σ τ ις 
προεπιλεγμένες ρυθμίσεις της· με αυτήν την 
ενέργεια, θα διαγραφούν οι τρέχουσες ρυθμίσεις 
διαμόρφωσης.

Πώς μπορώ να αφαιρέσω την μπαταρία;
Απενεργοποιήστε τη συσκευή και αφαιρέστε 
το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας στο πίσω μέρος 
της συσκευής απασφαλίζοντάς το προσεκτικά 
από το περίβλημα και σηκώνοντάς το προς 
τα επάνω χρησιμοποιώντας την εγκοπή στη 
γωνία. Κατόπιν απασφαλίστε το λευκό κλείθρο 
ολισθαίνοντας τον διακόπτη κλείθρου προς τα 
επάνω. Χρησιμοποιήστε το κενό δίπλα στον 
διακόπτη κλείθρου της μπαταρίας για να κάνετε 
μοχλό και να τραβήξετε προσεκτικά τη μπαταρία 
έξω από το διαμέρισμά της. Μην ξεχάσετε 
να ολισθήσετε τον διακόπτη κλείθρου προς 
τα κάτω για να ασφαλίσετε τη μπαταρία στη 
θέση της πριν επανατοποθετήσετε το κάλυμμα 
μπαταρίας.

 
Εικόνα 12: Κλείθρο μπαταρίας 
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# Priključak Opis

1 Gumb za 
uključivanje

Pritisnite gumb za uključivanje 
kako biste uključili uređaj.

Tablica 1: Opis sučelja

1
Slika 2: Gumbi sučelja

# Priključak Opis

1
Gumb za 
ponovno 

pokretanje

Umetnite spajalicu za papir u otvor 
kako biste pritisnuli ovaj gumb, 
zatim otpustite pritisak kako biste 
ponovno pokrenuli uređaj.

Tablica 2: Opis sučelja

Priključci na sučelju

21
Slika 3: Donji priključak

# Priključak Opis

1 Reza
Upotrijebite rezu za uklanjanje 
stražnjeg poklopca uređaja i pristup 
SIM kartici i bateriji.

2 LAN port Gigabitni RJ-45 port za podatke.

Tablica 3: Opis sučelja

Prije nego što počnete

U ovom vodiču za instalaciju se nalaze upute 
za instaliranje uređaja DWR-2101. Dodatna 
dokumentacija je također dostupna na web-
mjestu tvrtke D-Link za podršku.

Sadržaj pakiranja

Ovo pakiranje uređaja DWR-2101 sadrži sljedeće 
stavke:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB kabel
• Postolje
• Vodič za brzi početak

Ako je neki od navedenih dijelova oštećen ili 
nedostaje, obratite se svom lokalnom prodavaču 
D-Link uređaja.

Napomena: Za uključivanje jedinice, napunite 
je koristeći Type-C USB kabel ili Type-C 5 V / 2 A 
adapter (nije uključen u pakiranje).

Pregled hardvera

Gumbi sučelja

1
Slika 1: Gumbi sučelja
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1
Slika 4: Gornji priključak

# Priključak Opis

1 Type-C 
port

Port za povezivanje Type-C USB 
kabela za vezu s računalom ili za 
punjenje.

Tablica 3: Opis sučelja

Instalacija

Umetanje Nano SIM kartice

Napomena: Uređaj DWR-2101 je kompatibilan 
samo s Nano SIM karticama.

1. Uvjerite se da je uređaj DWR-2101 
isključen. 

 

 
 

Slika 4: Podizanje stražnjeg poklopca 

2. Skinite poklopac baterije na pozadini 
uređaja tako što ćete ga nježno izvući iz 
kućišta koristeći urez u kutu.

3. Umetnite Nano SIM karticu u utor Nano 
SIM kartice, prateći dijagram za orijentaciju 
prikazan pored utora radi pravilnog 
postavljanja.

4. Vratite stražnji poklopac na mjesto. 
Osigurajte da stražnji poklopac bude 
pravilno poravnat.

5. Pritisnite gumb za uključivanje i držite ga 
pritisnutim tri sekunde kako biste uključili 
uređaj.

Punjenje

1. Priključite Type-C USB kabel u priključak 
napajanja na vrhu uređaja DWR-2101.

2. Priključite drugi kraj Type-C USB kabela u 
računalo, ili ga priključite u Type-C 5 V / 2 
A adapter napajanja kako biste napunili 
uređaj.

Konfiguracija aplikacije EZ-Five

1. Preuzmite besplatnu aplikaciju EZ-Five iz 
trgovine App Store ili Google Play tako 
što ćete u polje za pretraživanje unijeti 
riječi EZ-Five ili tako što ćete skenirati 
QR kod prikazan ispod ovog teksta. 
 

 

2. Otvorite aplikaciju EZ-Five kako biste 
konfigurirali svoj uređaj.
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Veza

Povezivanje putem Wi-Fi mreže

1. Kliznite prstom na odzivniku kako biste 
otključali uređaj DWR-2101.

2. Povežite svoj uređaj na jednu od bežičnih 
mreža uređaja DWR-2101. Mreže i njihove 
zaporke možete pronaći tako što ćete 
dodirnuti SSID ikonu na početnoj stranici. 
Dodirnite prekidač SSID zaporka vidljiva 
kako biste vidjeli zaporku.

Povezivanje putem Etherneta

1. Upotrijebite Ethernet kabel kako biste 
povezali uređaj DWR-2101 s vašim 
uređajem koji može koristiti Ethernet.

Postavljanje internetskog APN 
profila

1. Kliznite prstom na odzivniku kako biste 
otključali uređaj DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 5: Postavljanje početne stranice 

2. Dodirnite ikonu Postavke .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 6: Upravljanje profilom u Postavkama 

3. Dodirnite Upravljanje profilom.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 7: Kreiranje novog profila 

4. Dodirnite Kreiraj.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 8: Naziv profila 
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5. Unesite Naziv profila za vašu referencu. 
Dodirnite  za nastavak.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 9: Unesite APN 

6. Različiti pružatelji internetskih usluga 
koriste različite APN-ove. Kontaktirajte 
svog pružatelja internetskih usluga za 
pojedinosti, uključujući korisničko 
ime i zaporku koju on koristi (ako je 
primjenjivo). Dodirnite  za nastavak, 
nakon što unesete ove informacije.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 10: PdpType 

7. Upotrijebite zadani PdpType (IPv4v6). 
Dodirnite  za nastavak.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 11: Potvrda informacija o profilu 

8. Potvrdite svoje informacije o profilu na 
zaslonu. Dodirnite  kako biste završili 
postavljanje.
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TEHNIČKA PODRŠKA eu.dlink.com/support

Najčešća pitanja

Zašto se ne mogu povezati s uslugom 
mobilnog interneta?
Provjerite je li SIM kartica pravilno umetnuta i 
podržava li vaša SIM kartica podatkovnu uslugu. 
Također, uvjerite se da antivirusni softver ne 
blokira vašu vezu i da niste povezani na druge 
internetske izvore.

Kako mogu vratiti moj uređaj na njegove 
zadane tvorničke postavke?
Kliznite prstom po zaslonu kako biste pronašli i 
dodirnuli ikonu Postavke i zatim pomoću trake 
klizača idite prema dolje i dodirnite Vrati na 
zadane postavke. Dodirnite gumb Vrati kako 
biste uređaj vratili na njegove zadane postavke, 
pri čemu će trenutačne postavke konfiguracije 
biti izbrisane.

Kako da izvadim bateriju?
Isključite uređaj i zatim skinite poklopac baterije 
na pozadini uređaja tako što ćete ga nježno 
izvući iz kućišta koristeći urez u kutu. Zatim 
otključajte bijelu rezu klizanjem prekidača 
reze prema gore. Upotrijebite razmak pored 
prekidača reze baterije kako biste s te strane 
zahvatili bateriju i nježno je izvucite iz njezinog 
odjeljka. Zapamtite da kliznete prekidač reze 
prema dolje kako biste zaključali bateriju na 
njezino mjesto prije ponovnog postavljanja 
poklopca baterije.

 
Slika 12: Reza baterije 
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Št. Priključek Opis

1 Gumb za 
vklop

Gumb za vklop pritisnite, da 
vklopite napravo.

Tabela 1: opis vmesnika

1
Slika 2: gumbi vmesnika

Št. Priključek Opis

1
Gumb za 
vnovični 

zagon

V luknjico vstavite sponko za 
papir, da pritisnete gumb, nato 
pa ga spustite, da znova zaženete 
napravo.

Tabela 2: opis vmesnika

Priključki vmesnika

21
Slika 3: spodnji priključek

Št. Priključek Opis

1 Zapah
S tem zapahom lahko odstranite 
zadn j i  pok rov  naprave ,  da 
dostopite do kartice SIM in baterije.

2 Vrata LAN Gigabitna vrata RJ-45 za podatke.

Tabela 3: opis vmesnika

Preden začnete

Ta navodila za namestitev zagotavljajo navodila 
za namestitev izdelka DWR-2101. Dodatna 
dokumentacija je na voljo na spletnem mestu 
za podporo D-Link.

Vsebina paketa

Ta paket DWR-2101 vsebuje naslednje elemente:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• kabel USB Type-C,
• vilice,
• priročnik za hitro uporabo.

Če je kateri koli element poškodovan ali manjka, 
se obrnite na svojega prodajalca izdelkov D-Link.

Opomba: za napajanje enote uporabite kabel 
USB Type-C ali adapter Type-C 5 V/2 A (ni 
priložen v paketu).

Pregled strojne opreme

Gumbi vmesnika

1
Slika 1: gumbi vmesnika
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1
Slika 4: zgornji priključek

Št. Priključek Opis

1 Vrata 
Type-C

Vrata, ki omogočajo priključitev 
kabla Type-C za povezave z 
računalnikom ali polnjenje.

Tabela 3: opis vmesnika

Namestitev

Namestitev kartice nano SIM

Opomba: DWR-2101 je združljiv s karticami 
nano SIM.
1. Prepričajte se, da je DWR-2101 izklopljen. 

 

 
 

Slika 4: dvigovanje zadnjega pokrova 

2. Odstranite pokrov za baterijo na zadnji 
strani naprave, tako da ga s pomočjo 
vogalne zareze narahlo snamete.

3. Vstavite kartico nano SIM v režo za 
kartico nano SIM in upoštevajte diagram 
usmeritve zraven reže, da kartico pravilno 
postavite.

4. Znova namestite zadnji pokrov. Prepričajte 
se, da je zadnji pokrov pravilno poravnan.

5. Pritisnite gumb za vklop in ga pridržite tri 
sekunde, da vklopite napravo.

Polnjenje

1. Priključite kabel USB Type-v napajalno 
vtičnico na vrhu naprave DWR-2101.

2. Drugi konec kabla USB Type-C priključite v 
računalnik ali v napajalni adapter Type-C 5 
V/2 A, da napolnite napravo.

Konfiguracija aplikacije EZ-Five

1. Aplikacijo EZ-Five lahko prenesete 
iz  t rgovine App Store a l i  Google 
P l a y  t a k o ,  d a  p o i š č e t e  E Z- Fi ve 
a l i  s k e n i r a t e  s p o d n j o  k o d o  Q R . 
 

 

2. Odprite aplikacijo EZ-Five, da konfigurirate 
napravo.
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Povezava

Povezovanje prek omrežja Wi-Fi

1. S prstom povlecite prek poziva, da 
odklenete izdelek DWR-2101.

2. Napravo povežite z enim od brezžičnih 
omrežij izdelka DWR-2101. Omrežja in 
njihova gesla lahko poiščete tako, da na 
začetni strani tapnete ikono SSID. Če 
želite geslo videti, tapnite preklopni gumb 
Geslo SSID je vidno.

Povezovanje prek omrežja Ethernet

1. Za povezavo izdelka DWR-2101 z napravo 
prek ethernetne povezave uporabite 
ethernetni kabel.

Nastavitev profila internetnega 
APN-ja

1. S prstom povlecite prek poziva, da 
odklenete izdelek DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 5: nastavitve na začetnem zaslonu 

2. Tapnite ikono Nastavitve.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 6: upravljanje profila v nastavitvah 

3. Tapnite Upravljanje profila.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 7: ustvarjanje novega profila 

4. Tapnite Ustvari.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 8: ime profila 
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5. Vnesite Ime profila za svojo referenco. Za 
nadaljevanje tapnite .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 9: vnos APN-ja 

6. Različni ponudniki internetnih storitev 
uporabljajo različne APN-je. Obrnite se na 
svojega ponudnika internetnih storitev, 
ki vam bo podal podrobnosti, vključno 
z uporabljenim uporabniškim imenom 
in geslom (če je ustrezno). Ko vnesete 
informacije, za nadaljevanje tapnite .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 10: PdpType 

7. Uporabite privzeti PdpType (IPv4v6). Za 
nadaljevanje tapnite .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Slika 11: potrditev podatkov profila 

8. Na zaslonu potrdite podatke profila. Za 
dokončanje namestitev tapnite .
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Pogosta vprašanja

Zakaj se ne morem povezati s svojo storitvijo 
mobilnega interneta?
Preverite, ali je kartica SIM pravilno nameščena 
in podpira podatkovno storitev. Poskrbite 
tudi, da protivirusna programska oprema ne 
blokira povezave in da niste povezani z drugimi 
internetnimi viri.

Kako lahko obnovim napravo v tovarniške 
privzete nastavitve?
Povlecite po zaslonu in tapnite ikono Nastavitve, 
nato pa se pomaknite navzdol in tapnite Obnovi 
privzete vrednosti. Tapnite gumb Obnovi, 
da obnovite napravo v privzete nastavitve, s 
čimer boste izbrisali trenutne konfiguracijske 
nastavitve.

Kako odstranim baterijo?
Izklopite napravo, nato pa odstranite pokrov 
baterije na zadnji strani naprave tako, da ga s 
pomočjo vogalne zareze narahlo snamete. Nato 
odklenite bel zapah tako, da povlečete njegovo 
stikalo navzgor. Vrzel zraven stikala zapaha 
baterije uporabite kot vzvod, da baterijo narahlo 
povlečete iz ležišča. Preden namestite pokrov 
baterije, ne pozabite potisniti stikala zapaha 
navzdol, da zaklenete baterijo na mesto.

 
Slika 12: zapah baterije 
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Figura 1: Butoane interfață

# Conector Descriere

1 Buton de 
alimentare

Apăsați pe butonul de pornire 
pentru a porni dispozitivul.

Tabelul 1: Descriere interfață

1
Figura 2: Butoane interfață

# Conector Descriere

1 Buton 
repornire

Introduceți o agrafă în gaură pentru 
a apăsa butonul, apoi eliberați 
pentru a reporni dispozitivul.

Tabelul 2: Descriere interfață

Conectori interfață

21
Figura 3: Conector partea inferioară

# Conector Descriere

1 Clapetă

Folosiți această clapetă pentru 
a scoate capacul din spate al 
dispozitivului pentru a accesa 
cardul SIM și bateria.

2 Port LAN Port RJ-45 Gigabit pentru date.

Tabelul 3: Descriere interfață

Înainte de a începe

Acest ghid de instalare furnizează instrucțiunile 
pentru instalarea DWR-2101. Documentația 
suplimentară este, de asemenea, disponibilă pe 
site-ul web de asistență D-Link.

Conținutul pachetului

Acest pachet DWR-2101 include următoarele 
elemente:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Cablu USB Tip-C
• Cadru
• Ghid de instalare rapidӑ

Dacă oricare dintre articolele de mai sus lipsește, 
contactați distribuitorul local D-Link.

Notă: Pentru a alimenta unitatea, încărcați-o 
folosind cablul USB Tip-C sau folosiți un adaptor 
5 V / 2 A Tip-C (nu este inclus în pachet).

Prezentare generală a 
componentelor hardware

Butoane interfață

1
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1
Figura 4: Conector partea superioară

# Conector Descriere

1 Port Tip-C
Port pentru conectarea cablului 
USB Tip-C pentru conexiunile la PC 
sau pentru încărcare.

Tabelul 3: Descriere interfață

Instalare

Instalare card nano-SIM

Notă: DWR-2101 este compatibil doar cu 
cardurile nano-SIM.

1. Asigurați-vă că DWR-2101 este oprit. 
 

 
 

Figura 4: Ridicarea capacului din spate 

2. Îndepărtați capacul bateriei din spatele 
dispozitivului prin tragere ușoară în sus 
folosind spațiul din colț.

3. Introduceți cardul Nano-SIM în slotul de 
card Nano-SIM, urmărind diagrama de 
orientare de lângă slot pentru poziționarea 
corectă.

4. Montați la loc capacul din spate. Asigurați-
vă că capacul din spate este aliniat corect.

5. Pentru a porni dispozitivul, țineți apăsat pe 
butonul de pornire timp de trei secunde.

Se încarcă

1. Conectați cablul USB Tip-C la conectorul 
de alimentare din partea superioară a 
DWR-2101.

2. Conectați celălalt capăt al cablului USB 
Tip-C la computer sau conectați-l la un 
adaptor de alimentare 5 V / 2 A Tip-C 
pentru a vă încărca dispozitivul.

Configurare aplicație EZ-Five

1. Descărcați gratuit aplicația EZ-Five din 
Magazinul de aplicații sau din Google 
Play prin căutarea EZ-Five sau prin 
scanarea codului  QR de mai  jos . 
 

 

2. Deschideți aplicația EZ-Five pentru a vă 
configura dispozitivul.
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Conexiune

Conectare prin Wi-Fi

1. Trageți cu degetul pe mesaj pentru a 
debloca DWR-2101.

2. Conectați dispozitivul la una dintre 
rețelele wireless ale DWR-2101. Puteți să 
găsiți rețelele și parolele prin atingerea 
pictogramei SSID din pagina de pornire. 
Atingeți butonul Parola SSID vizibilă 
pentru a vedea parola.

Conectare prin Ethernet

1. Utilizați un cablu Ethernet pentru a 
conecta DWR-2101 la dispozitivul dvs. 
cu Ethernet.

Configurarea unui profil de internet 
APN

1. Trageți cu degetul pe mesaj pentru a 
debloca DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 5: Setări în Pagina de pornire 

2. Apăsați pe pictograma Setări .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 6: Administare profil în Setări 

3. Apăsați pe Administrare profil.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 7: Crearea unui profil nou 

4. Apăsați pe Creare.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 8: Nume profil 
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5. Introduceți un Nume profil pentru 
referință. Apăsați pe  pentru a continua.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 9: Introduceți APN 

6. Furnizorii de servicii de internet (ISP) diferiți 
folosesc APN-uri diferite. Contactați ISP-ul 
dvs. pentru detaliile specifice, inclusiv 
numele de utilizator și parola pe care 
o folosesc (dacă se aplică). Apăsați pe  
pentru a continua după ce ați introdus 
informațiile.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 10: PdpType 

7. Folosiți PdpType (IPv4v6) implicit. Apăsați 
pe  pentru a continua.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Figura 11: Confirmare informații profil 

8. Confirmați informațiile profilului dvs. de 
pe ecran. Apăsați  pentru a finaliza 
configurarea.
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SUPORT TEHNIC eu.dlink.com/support

Întrebări frecvente

De ce nu mă pot conecta la serviciul de 
Internet mobil?
Asigurați-vă că cartela SIM este instalată 
corespunzător și că aceasta are conexiune de 
date. De asemenea, asigurați-vă că software-ul 
antivirus nu blochează conexiunea și că nu aveți 
active alte conexiuni la Internet.

Cum readuc dispozitivul la setările implicite 
din fabrică?
Trageți ecranul pentru a găsi și a apăsa 
pictograma Setări apoi derulați în jos și apăsați 
pe Restaurare val. implicite. Apăsați butonul 
Restaurare pentru a restaura dispozitivul la 
setările implicite, fapt care va șterge setările de 
configurare curente.

Cum scot bateria?
Opriți dispozitivul, apoi îndepărtați capacul 
bateriei din spatele dispozitivului prin tragere 
ușoară în sus folosind spațiul din colț. Apoi 
deblocați clapeta albă prin glisarea în sus. Folosiți 
spațiul de lângă clapetă ca pârghie pentru a 
scoate ușor bateria din compartimentul său. 
Rețineți să trageți în jos clapeta pentru a bloca 
bateria înapoi la locul său înainte de a pune la 
loc capacul bateriei.

 
Figura 12: Clapetă baterie 
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# Конектор Описание

1 Бутон за 
захранване

Н а т и с н е т е  б у т о н а  з а 
захранване, за да включите 
устройството.

Таблица 1: Описание на интерфейса

1
Фигура 2: Интерфейсни бутони

# Конектор Описание

1 Бутон за 
рестартиране

Поставете кламер в отвора, 
за да натиснете бутона, след 
което освободете, за да 
рестартирате устройството.

Таблица 2: Описание на интерфейса

Интерфейсни конектори

21
Фигура 3: Долен конектор

# Конектор Описание

1 Резе

Използвайте това резе, за да 
премахнете задния капак на 
устройството, за достъп до SIM 
картата и батерията.

2 LAN порт Порт за данни Gigabit RJ-45

Таблица 3: Описание на интерфейса

Преди да започнете

Това ръководство за инсталиране предоставя 
инструкции за инсталиране на DWR-2101. 
Допълнителна документация е достъпна и на 
уебсайта за поддръжка на D-Link.

Съдържание на опаковката

Този пакет модел DWR-2101 включва следните 
артикули:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Type-C USB кабел
• Поставка
• Ръководство за бърз старт

Ако някой от гореизброените елементи 
липсва или е повреден, моля, свържете се с 
вашия местен търговец на D-Link.

Забележка :  За  да  заредите модула , 
използвайте Type-C USB кабел или адаптер 
Type-C 5 V/2 A (не е включен в пакета).

Преглед на хардуера

Интерфейсни бутони

1
Фигура 1: Интерфейсни бутони
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1
Фигура 4: Горен конектор

# Конектор Описание

1 Type-C 
порт

Порт за свързване на Type-C USB 
кабел за връзки към компютър 
или за зареждане.

Таблица 3: Описание на интерфейса

Инсталиране

Инсталиране на нано SIM карта

Забележка: DWR-2101 е съвместим само с 
нано SIM карти.

1. Уверете се, че DWR-2101 е изключен. 
 

 
 

Фигура 4: Отваряне на задния капак 

2. Отстранете капака на батерията на 
гърба на устройството, като внимателно 
го отделите от кутията, като използвате 
ъгловия отвор.

3. Поставете нано SIM картата в слота 
за нано SIM карти, като следвате 
диаграмата за ориентиране до слота, 
за да я поставите правилно.

4. Поставете обратно задния капак. 
Уверете се, че задният капак е подравнен 
правилно.

5. Н а т и с н е те  и  з а д р ъ ж те  б у то н а 
за включване за три секунди, за да 
включите устройството.

Зареждане

1. Свържете Type-C USB кабела към 
конектора за захранване в горната част 
на DWR-2101.

2. Свържете другия край на Type-C USB 
кабела към компютъра си или го 
свържете към адаптер Type-C 5 V/2 A, за 
да заредите устройството си.

Конфигуриране на приложението 
EZ-Five

1. Изтеглете безплатното приложение 
EZ-Five от App Store или от Google 
Play като зададете търсене на EZ-Five 
или като сканирате QR кода по-долу. 
 

 

2. Отворете приложението EZ-Five, за да 
конфигурирате устройството си.



93

БЪ
Л

ГА
РСКИ

Връзка

Свързване чрез Wi-Fi

1. Плъзнете с пръст върху подканата, за да 
отключите DWR-2101.

2. Свържете устройството си към една 
от безжичните мрежи на DWR-2101. 
Можете да намерите мрежите и техните 
пароли като докоснете SSID иконата на 
началната страница. Докоснете бутона 
„видима парола за SSID“, за да видите 
паролата.

Свързване чрез Ethernet

1. Използвайте Ethernet кабел, за да 
свържете DWR-2101 към вашето 
устройство, съвместимо с Ethernet.

Задаване на интернет APN профил

1. Плъзнете с пръст върху подканата, за да 
отключите DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 5: Настройки на началната страница 

2. Докоснете иконата за настройки.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 6: Управление на профила в Настройки 

3. Докоснете Управление на профила.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 7: Създаване на нов профил 

4. Докоснете Създаване.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 8: Име на профил 
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5. Въведете Име на профил за ваша 
справка. Докоснете , за да продължите.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 9: Въведете APN 

6. Различните интернет доставчици 
(ISP) използват различни APN. Моля, 
свържете се с вашия ISP за данни, 
включително и потребителското 
име и паролата ,  които използват 
(ако е приложимо). Докоснете , за 
да продължите след като сте въвели 
информацията.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 10: PdpType 

7. Използвайте PdpType  ( IPv4v6) по 
подразбиране. Докоснете , за да 
продължите.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Фигура 11: Потвърдете информацията за 
профила 

8. Потвърдете информацията от профила 
си на екрана. Докоснете , за да 
завършите настройката.

ЧЗВ
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ТЕХНИЧЕСКА ПОДДРЪЖКА eu.dlink.com/support

Защо не мога да се свържа към моята 
мобилна интернет услуга?
Проверете дали SIM-картата е инсталирана 
правилно и дали поддържа услуга за данни. 
Освен това се уверете, че антивирусният 
софтуер не блокира връзката ви и не сте 
свързани с други източници на интернет.

Как да възстановя устройството си до 
фабричните настройки по подразбиране?
Плъзнете на екрана, за да намерите и докоснете 
иконата за Настройки, след това превъртете 
надолу и докоснете „Възстановяване на 
настройки по подразбиране“. Докоснете 
б у то н а  з а  В ъ з с т а н о в я в а н е ,  з а  д а 
възстановите настройките на устройството 
по подразбиране, което ще изтрие текущите 
настройки на конфигурацията.

Как да извая батерията?
Изключете устройството, отстранете капака 
на батерията на гърба на устройството, 
като внимателно го отделите от кутията, 
като използвате ъгловия отвор. След това 
отключете бялото резе като плъзнете 
п р е в к л юч в а те л я  н а  р е з е то  н а го р е . 
Използвайте празнината до превключвателя 
на резето за батерията за опорно място, от 
което внимателно да издърпате батерията 
от отделението. Не забравяйте да плъзнете 
превключвателя за резето надолу, за да 
фиксирате батерията на мястото ѝ преди да 
поставите обратно капака на батерията.

 
Фигура 12: Резе за батерията 
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č. Konektor Popis

1 Tlačidlo 
zapnutia

Zariadenie zapnete stlačením 
tlačidla na zapnutie.

Tabuľka 1: Popis rozhrania

1
Obrázok 2: Tlačidlá rozhrania

č. Konektor Popis

1 Tlačidlo 
reštartu

Zasuňte kancelársku sponku 
do otvoru a stlačte tlačidlo, po 
uvoľnení sa zariadenie reštartuje.

Tabuľka 2: Popis rozhrania

Konektory rozhrania

21
Obrázok 3: Spodný konektor

č. Konektor Popis

1 Západka
Pomocou tejto západky odnímte 
zadný kryt zariadenia a budete tak 
mať prístup ku karte SIM a batérii.

2 Port siete 
LAN

Port Gigabit RJ-45 na údaje.

Tabuľka 3: Popis rozhrania

Než začnete

Táto inštalačná príručka poskytuje pokyny 
na inštaláciu zariadenia DWR-2101. Ďalšia 
dokumentácia je k dispozícii aj na webovej 
stránke podpory D-Link.

Obsah balenia

Balenie so zariadením DWR-2101 obsahuje 
nasledujúce položky:

• DWR-2101 5G Wi-Fi 6 Mobile Hotspot
• Kábel USB Type-C
• Kolíska
• Stručná úvodná príručka

Ak je niektorá hore uvedená položka poškodená, 
prípadne chýba, obráťte sa na miestneho 
predajcu značky D-Link.

Poznámka: Jednotka je napájaná po nabití 
pomocou adaptéra na kábel USB Type-C 5 V/2 
A (nie je súčasť balenia).

Prehľad hardvéru

Tlačidlá rozhrania

1
Obrázok 1: Tlačidlá rozhrania



1
Obrázok 4: Vrchný konektor

č. Konektor Popis

1 Port USB 
Type-C

Port na pripojenie kábla USB 
Type-C pre pripojenie počítača 
alebo nabíjanie.

Tabuľka 3: Popis rozhrania

Inštalácia

Inštalácia karty nano SIM

Poz n á m k a :  Z a r i a d e n i e  D W R - 2 1 0 1  j e 
kompatibilné iba s kartami nano SIM.
1. Zaistite, aby bolo zariadenie DWR-2101 

vypnuté. 
 

 
 

Obrázok 4: Zdvihnutie zadného krytu 

2. Odnímte kryt batérie na zadnej strane 
zariadenia opatrným vypáčením pomocou 
rohového výrezu.

3. Vložte kartu nano SIM do zásuvky na kartu 
nano SIM. Správnu polohu vám znázorňuje 
schéma vedľa zásuvky.

4. Nasaďte naspäť zadný kryt. Uistite sa, či je 
zadný kryt umiestnený správne.

5. Zapnite zariadenie stlačením tlačidla 
na zapnutie a jeho podržaním po dobu 
troch sekúnd.

Nabíjanie

1. Zapojte kábel USB Type-C do konektora 
napájania na vrchnej strane zariadenia 
DWR-2101.

2. Zapojte druhý koniec kábla USB Type-C 
do počítača, prípadne ho pripojte k 
napájaciemu adaptéru Type-C 5 V/2 A a 
nabite zariadenie.

Konfigurácia aplikácie EZ-Five

1. Prevezmite si bezplatnú aplikáciu EZ-
Five zo služby App Store alebo Google 
Play – vyhľadajte výraz EZ-Five, prípadne 
naskenujte dole znázornený kód QR. 
 

 

2. Otvorte aplikáciu EZ-Five a nakonfigurujte 
zariadenie.
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Pripojenie

Pripojenie cez sieť Wi-Fi

1. Potiahnutím prstom po výzve odomknite 
zariadenie DWR-2101.

2. Pripojte zariadenie k jednej z bezdrôtových 
sietí zariadenia DWR-2101. Siete a ich 
heslá môžete vyhľadať ťuknutím na ikonu 
SSID na hlavnej stránke. Ťuknutím na 
položku Viditeľné heslo SSID prepnete 
zobrazovanie hesla.

Pripojenie cez sieť Ethernet

1. Pomocou kábla siete Ethernet pripojte 
zariadenie DWR-2101 k svojmu zariadeniu 
podporujúcemu sieť Ethernet.

Nastavenie profilu internetového 
prístupového bodu (APN)

1. Potiahnutím prstom po výzve odomknite 
zariadenie DWR-2101.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 5: Nastavenia na hlavnej stránke 

2. Ťuknite na ikonu Nastavenie.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 6: Správa profilov v časti Nastavenie 

3. Ťuknite na položku Správa profilov.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 7: Vytvorenie nového profilu 

4. Ťuknite na Vytvoriť.

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 8: Názov profilu 
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5. Pre prehľadnosť zadajte Názov profilu. 
Pokračujte ťuknutím na .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 9: Zadajte APN 

6. Rozliční poskytovatelia internetových 
služieb (ISP) používajú rôzne prístupové 
body (APN). Ak potrebujete podrobnosti, 
napríklad používateľské meno a heslo 
(ak sa používa), obráťte sa na svojho 
poskytovateľa internetových služieb. Po 
zadaní údajov pokračujte ťuknutím na .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 10: PdpType 

7. Použite predvolené PdpType (IPv4v6). 
Pokračujte ťuknutím na .

Profile management

Profile name

abc

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

PdpType

SMS Settings

Settings

Connected Users

Profile management

Profile name:Taiwan Mobile
APN:internet
User name:

IPv4

IPv6

IPv4v6

Password:
PdpType:IPv4v6

Profile name:abc
APN:def
User name:def
Password:abc
PdpType:IPv4v6

Create Select Delete

Data Usage

About

abc

Enter APN

a

!#$123

b c d e f

a /A

Confirm profile Info

Obrázok 11: Overte informácie o profile 

8. Na obrazovke skontrolujte informácie 
o profile. Ťuknutím na  dokončite 
nastavenie

99

SLO
V

EN
SKY



TECHNICKÁ PODPORA eu.dlink.com/support

Časté otázky

Prečo sa nedá pripojiť k mojej službe 
mobilného internetu?
Uistite sa, či je karta SIM nainštalovaná správne 
a či je na nej dátová služba. Zaistite tiež, aby 
antivírusový softvér neblokoval pripojenie, a 
skontrolujte, či nie ste pripojení k iným zdrojom 
internetu.

Ako obnovím predvolené nastavenia svojho 
zariadenia?
Potiahnutím po obrazovke vyhľadajte ikonu 
Nastavenie, ťuknite na ňu, nalistujte nadol 
na položku Obnoviť predvolené a ťuknite na 
ňu. Ťuknutím na tlačidlo Obnoviť obnovíte 
predvolené nastavenia zariadenia, čím vymažete 
nastavenia aktuálnej konfigurácie.

Ako vytiahnem batériu?
Vypnite zariadenie a odnímte kryt batérie na 
zadnej strane zariadenia opatrným vypáčením 
pomocou rohového výrezu. Potom odistite 
bielu západku jej posunutím nahor. Ako páku 
použite medzeru vedľa tlačidla západky batérie 
a opatrne vytiahnite batériu z priehradky. 
Pred opätovným nasadením krytu batérie 
nezabudnite zasunúť západku nadol, aby sa 
batéria zaistila na mieste.

 
Obrázok 12: Západka batérie 
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